
State of Wisconsin\ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DEPT. DF NATURAL IIESDU RCES 

Carroll D. Besadny 
Scc1d111y 

February 19, 1992 

Tews Company 
Vincent Maniscalco 
12005 West llmnpton Avemw 
Milwaukee, WI 53225 

Dear Mr. Maniscalco: 

RE: Petroleum contamination at above address 

Southeast District 
2300 N. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. 

Post Office Box 12436 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212 

Tekphoue: 414•263.8500 
Teterax: 414-263•8483 

File Ref: * 

I have reviewed your application for reimbursement from the Petroleum Storage 
Remedial Action Fund. I am sending a signed Form 4 to the Department of 
Industry, Labor and Human Relations. I am sorry for the long delay. 

In accordance with the provisions of PSRAF, evidence of a hazardous substance 
release was reported to the Department of Natural Resources (DNR) as required 
ins. 144.76(2), Wisconsin Statutes. The investigation and remedial work at the 
site were not performed by DNR using federal LUST Trust funding (42 USC 6991). 
Work done included excavation and disposal of about 266 tons of soil and 
laboratory testing of soil samples. 

The Department agrees with Fox Environmental .Inc., in that no additional work 
is needed. . Should environmental problems occur In the future that may be 
related to the former tank system, the Department has the right to ask for 
additional work. 

Please call me at 414-263-8654 or write to the above letterhead address if you 
have any questions. 

~,rycere]s_,.. .. 

.;,,)___, / (C L-4) , 
,;John Feeney, , 1 . /, 

,· Hydrogeologist(,' Environmental Repair Section 

cc: Larry Fox 
DU.HR 
SED Case File 



. ~ 
• ;Nisco~m De'l)artment of Industry, 
/ -~bw ~ Hf.l_man Relations 

< 
!. "' ,,, ., 

FORM4 

DNR SITE INVESTIGATION AND 

REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN REVIEW 

Safety and Buildings Division 
Bureau of Petroleum Inspection 
and Fire Protection 
P.O. Box 7969 
Madison, WI 53707 
(608) 267-4545 
(608) 267-7538 

Section 101.143 (3) (c) 4, Wis. Stats., requires that a claimant obtain written approval from the Department of Natural 
Resources (DNR) when requesting reimbursement for activities in response to a discharge from a commercial petroleum 
product storage system or home oil tank. The DNR approval must indicate that the site investigation and remedial action 
plan is adequate to meet requirements of s. 144.76, Wis. Stats. The DNR approval is created for the purpose of meeting 
the requirements of s. 101.143 (3), Wis. Stats., only and does not bar the DNR from requiring that additional investigation 
and/or remediation activities be performed by persons responsible under s. 144.76, Wis. Stats. 

Office Use Only 
Tank ID# 
Tank ID# 
Tank ID# 

Claimant is 

~ Owner 

' 

Application Case # 

300 
D Operator 

--------
1 n st a II at ion Date 
Installation Date 
Installation Date 

D Other - please specify: 

Approval requested for: · Petroleum Product Storage System D Home Oil Tank System D Aboveground 
I 

FOR DNR USE ONLY (Indicate Whether Completed Remedial Action or Other Action(s)) 
A copy of this completed document must be submitted to DNR for approval of initial activities (emergency action, site 
investigation and remediation) in accordance withs. 101.143 (3) (c)4, Wis. Stats. 

Completed Remedial Action (complete cleanup and single claim for reimbursement) (Steps 1 through 3) 

Progress Payments For: 

D Emergency Action (Step 1 - check only if emergency action was performed) 

D Completion of Site Investigation (Step 1) and Proposed Remedial Action Plan (Step 2) 

D Remedial Action (Step 3) 

D Operation/Maintenance and Environmental Monitoring (annual claim for 
remedial action activities) (Step 4) 

D Site Investigation By Order of DNR And/Or DILHR- No Remedial Action 

Check Appropriate 

Box(es) 

The DNR received a request for approy I of the above identified activities for the site listed on this document on the 

following date / fako . 
The DNR response for purposes of s. 101.143 (3), Wis. Stats., is attached. 

Remedial action activities conducted by owners/operators are not eligible for funding under 42 USC 6991 (L.U.S.T. 
Funding). (Sees. 101.143 (3)(a) 2., Wis. Stats.) . · 

Send one copy of this com~l~ted for~e address shown in the upper right corner and one copy to the claimant. 

Reviewer's Signature 

Reviewer's Title 

SBD-8069 (R. 07/90) Copy 04stribution: Wllite - DILHR 5 & B; Green - Claimant/Agent; Pink - DN R 



TEWS COMPANY FEB O 2 1992 

January 29, 1992 

Department of Natural Resources 
2300 N. Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. 
Box 12436 
Milwaukee, Wis. 53212 
Attn: Jim Schmidt 

L.U.S.T. Coordinator 

Dear Mr. Schmidt: 

Enclosed please find a Wisconsin DILHR Fonn 4 for PECFA application 
fran the 1989 rerroval of a U.S.T. as indicated. Also enclosed is a 
complete copy of our application to DILHR which was filed in February 
of 1991 via certified mail. 

Please complete Fonn 4 and return to Miles Mikkelson in Madison. 
If you have any questions, please call me at 442-8000. 

Enclosures 
DRF/js 

Sincerely, 

TEWS COMPANY 

David R. Ferron 
Vice President 
Operations & Administration 

TEWS COMPANY, a partnership of corporations 
6200 West Center Street • Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53210 • (414) 442-8000 

Equal Opportunity Employer 



Wisconsin Department of Industry, 
Labor and Human Relations 

FORM 1 
REM EDIAt.: ACTION FUND APPLICATION 

Safety and Buildings Division 
Bureau of Petroleum Inspection 
and Fire Protection 

Office Use Only: Application Case # 

Tank ID 
Tank ID 

R@stered 
I N 

y / N 

Installation Date 

1-9.S:L· 

P.O. Box 7969 
Madison, WI 53707 
(608) 267-4545 
(608) 267-7538 

Tank ID ________ Y / N ________ 'FER () 
9 

h,.,~ 
~J i,-'..:r·:·•• 

This application is to be completed and submitted with all required attachments to the address in the above right corner fo 
an award under s. 101.143, Wis. Stats.1 the Petroleum Storage Remedial Action Fund. A petroleum product storage syste~ 
owner or operator or a person owning a home oil tank system may submit a claim to the Department to obtai ~ 
reimbursement of eligible costs incurred because of a petroleum product discharge. Complete the applicable section. 
below as explained in the attached instructions. 

Application is submitted for: .e(?etroleum Product Storage System D Home Oil Tank System 

I. CLAIMANT IDENTIFICATION (Claim will be made payable to this person or organization) 

Claimant's Name Remedial Action Site Name (if business) 
-~ I e i.,i;.,· e, .-11 I" ,•1"1-'v""· 

Street Address / Remedial Action Site Address i: 
6 2~·; ' ltl le,v7?:/2. .fr I.-,,, tJ ,- I .,v' J.l.:t-n• Ip' ....... /h-·-e-<-,· .. ,,,,. .J i 

City, State. Zip Code City, Sta~Zip Code I 

/}JI t. ,,,. '#u tY <"'-e .· /,/,: .J...i' 2,/(7 /YJ I t.,,/ Cr t... /(';,, ~ Lv,· · [""? ... z -- L l 
Claimant's Telephone Number ' Telephone Number of Site 

<:.f;<.;i yy ;J. - ,J' r! ,;1 ci <¼'V} l.../6i ..... b3:i.:.:: 
Claimant is, 

·1;:s( Owner D Operator D Other .. please specify: 

Claimant's Tax Identification Number• 1f corporation, provide Federal Employer ldent1ficat1on Number; if indi111dual. provide Social Security Number 

Tanks were m1t1ally registered (inventoried) under the name: Address 

I? · ·- .. ,.., L - · 1 7 ;e;n - - 4". I 620,/ {-✓- ·J J-7= , , 1 / LJ; k. , m 1:::: ..,... 'c.,,i,,, C c/v Tel"C-
Initial Contact Name Initial Owner's Name 

I/ . .,:-· r1C.' ?/I 1 /J1A-/V; f cA .!...C-t' I /1 l frL E /Z. t,_1,,,rE ;j- I e. .. .-.. ........ Ce~c4, _ _.,,, 
II • EXPENSES CLAIMED FOR (DNR approval form SBD-8069 must be attached - as required under s. 101. 143(4)(c), Stats.} 

• ~ Completed Remedial Action (complete cleanup and single claim for reimbursement) (Step 1 through Step 3) 

Progress Payments For: 

□ Emergency Action (Recovery of free product, treatment or removal of excessively contaminated soil or 
abatement of an imminent hazard.) (Step 1) 

□ Completion of Site Investigation (Step 1) and D Remedial Action D Operation/Maintenance (Annual claim 
proposed Remedial Action Plan (Step 2) (Step 3) for remedial action activities) (Step 4) 

If a previous claim was submitted, indicate date of previous claim reported: Also, identify the 
remedial action activi~y reported in the previous claim: 

□ Site Investigation By Order of DNR Or DILHR- No Remedial Action 

Total dollar expenses reported on this claim: $ L5. ✓/,!.., c/ 6 , 
The Petroleum Storage Remedial Action Fund Cost Summary document (form SBD-8076) must be accompanied by a 
CPA Affidavit veriftng the costs (form SBD-8068). Furthermore, if a claim is being submitted by any individual other 
than the owner or !It'. an individual who does not have 100% ownershie, a Current Owner Assignment Certificat~ 
{form SBO-8070) must also be filed with this application. In the case of a corporation, a chief financial officer or other 
corporate officer may sign the application. In case of a municipality, the form must be signed by the mayor or chie 
financial officer. 

f 

I assume the responsiblity for notifying all current owners about this claim and for ensuring that all current owners or 
their authorized agent p~omplete and ~,ate Current Owner Assignment Certification (form.SBD-8970). 

Claimant Signature ( .,, .1 .. ~/ /( J ,,.,. A_,.-;)-._.. Date Signed i ? .// £ /-1 ,,,., 
Office Use Onlv 
Amount Claimed Amount Authorized Authorized By Date Paid I Check No. Voucher No. 

Cost Center ObJ/Sub PrOJect Function % $Amount FYO 

100 I 
I 

SB0-8067 (R. 10189) Copy Oisribution: White• DILHR Safety & Buildings; Green• Claimant/Agent; Pink. CPA; Yeilow. OlLl!R Fin Manc191a!ment 



Wi~consin D~partment of 
Industry, Labor and 
Human Relations 

For Office Use Only: 
Tank ID# 

UNDERGROUND 

PETROLEUM PRODUCT 

T ANk INVENTORY 

Instructions 

I!.~ , 

1 
I j 

i:J 
1.J 

~nd Complet~ Form To: 

Safety & Buildings Div. 
Fire Prevention Section 
P.O. Box 7969 
.M.adison, WI 53707 
Telephone (608) 266-7874 

This form is to be completed pursuant to Section 101.142, Wis. Stats., to register all underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored, 
currently store or will store petroleum or regulated substances. Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. An 
underground storage tank is defined as any tank with at least 10 percent of its total volume (including piping} located below ground level. A 
separate form is needed for each tank. Send each completed form to the ag1!ncy designated in the top right corner. 

This Individual Tank 1. 
Registration Applies 2. 
To (check one): 3. 

4. 

er 
□ 
□ 

Tank still in active use 
Inoperative or abandoned tank with product still in tank 
Inoperative or abandoned tank with no known product in tank 
location for which tank has been removed 

5. □ New tank to be installed (provide date); _________________ _ 

A. IOENTIACATION 

Street Address of Installation / ,( 

/~cz5 :J. m9Jv 70/11 /911~ 

Zip Code C~r;,;~ 
.$ s '{;):;). s //I)/ L, ll.l-

State Cconty 

/YJ1 iL ,-
3. Namj of ontact Person 

1 
/, 

I ltI (!., t-1\/ -r H J<J-1t.f/6C"/J/ct.? 

0Townof: 

ICou~ 
/ / ✓ 1 IL. l,t_;-.1 

o~, / 6. Tank Age (date ins1al!ed. if known; or years old) 7. If Tank Abandoned. Cive Date (mo/ day/ yrl 

a M:lbcti-v p ,,.,,,, '7b S4 

fin !Ions) 

B. TANK CONSTRUCTION: 

1. D Bare Steel 
4. D Fiberglass 

C. TANK CONTENTS: 

1. D Diesel 
4. 0 Fuel Oil 

O. TYPE OF USER (check one): 

1. eGas Station 
5. Industrial 
9. Agricultural 

SfilJ·7-1.l7 (N. 04i'85l 

9. Tank Manufacturer's Name, if known: 

2. 0 Cathodically Protected Steel 3. Jz( Coated Steel 

S. 0 Other{specify): --------------------------

2. )8;J Leaded Gasoline 
s.' 0 Gasohol 

3. 0 Unleaded Gasoline 
6. 0 Other(specifyl: _____________ _ 

2. D Bulk Storage 3. 0 Utility 4. 0 Mercantile 
6. D Government i. D School 8. D Residential 

10. D Other (specify): _________________________ _ 

/ 

., .. , 
'~ .J 



~ 

Wisconsin Department of Industry, 
Labor and Human Relations 

FORM 1 
REMEOIA[ACTION FUND APPLICATION 

Safety and Buildings Division 
Bureau of Petroleum Inspection 
and Fire Protection 

Office Use Only: Application Case # P.O. Box 7969 
Registered 

(xi I N 
Y I N 
YI N 

Installation Date Madison, WI 53707 
Tank ID 
Tank ID 
Tank ID 

/9,[6 (608) 267-4545 
(608) 267-7538 

This application is to be completed and submitted with all required attachments to the address in the above right corner fo. 
an award under s. 101.143, Wis. Stats. 1 the Petroleum Storage Remedial Action Fund. A petroleum product storage syste 
owner or operator or a person owning a home oil tank system may submit a claim to the Department to obtai 
reimbursement of eligible costs incurred because of a petroleum product discharge. Complete the applicable section 
below as explained in the attached instructions. 

Application is submitted for: .B(Petroleum Product Storage System O Home Oil Tank System 

I. CLAIMANT IDENTIFICATION (Claim will be made payable to this person or organization) 

Claimant's Name ---/ et.Alf 
Street Address 

h 2lld 
City, State, Zip Code . 

/111Lt-"A!/R'P".L!',. W,: 
Claimant's Telephone Number ' 

<l.f/0 YV ;1.-JJtt() o 

,........_ 
I / • 

fJ 2/t,J 

Remedial Action Site Name (if business) 

Remedial Action Site Address j 
J. .,.., .,., ..-, l... I . /.1.,, ..... ,., . 

; Vv , ..... !."' ;?~.,._ ~, 1 ,✓ -~_..,. ... 

City. State.Zip Code , ' .. · • 

/I'/ .I /,/4 Y · •• fr.,..,.. tv• I 
Telephone Number of Site 

<.: 11··/' ') l/•'A6 . .. {::, ? , , '? J ... ~-- ,. _,,,,. ~,. ._,, 

Claima~:}-: 
7;1,1. Owner O Operator O Other• please specify: 

/It ,e. 

F..Jzzr 

Claimant's Tax Identification Number• if corporation, provide Federal Employer Identification Number; if individual. provide Social Security Number 

. Tanks were initially registered (inventoried) under the name: Address 

l?u7L,&" R t 1/11~ ,,; /7~m,f~ r Co. I 62 t)(J w. cE,.,.,..-7?d'.- f7 
Initial Contact Name Initial Owner's Name 

//, ,11!;:,,,, I /}J.4.,,,,1frA.1-C-t? I /'3t~7t. E£ G,..J;?"E ~ Cc,nE""" r ~-
11. EXPENSES CLAIMED FOR (DNR approval form SBD-8069 must be attached - as required under s. 101.143(4)(c), Stats.) 

)s:J Completed Remedial Action (complete cleanup and single claim for reimbursement) (Step 1 through Step 3) 

Progress Payments For: 
O Emergency Action (Recovery of free product, treatment or removal of excessively contaminated soil or 

abatement of an imminent hazard.) (Step 1) 
O Completion of Site Investigation (Step 1) and O Remedial Action O Operation/Maintenance {Annual claim 

proposed Remedial Action Plan (Step 2) (Step 3) for remedial action activities) (Step 4) 
If a previous claim was submitted, indicate date of previous claim reported: . Also, identify the ---------rem e di a I action activity reported in the previous claim: ------------------------□ Site Investigation By Order of DNR Or DILHR • No Remedial Action 

Total dollar expenses reported on this claim: S ___ l"-''S;:;;.,,,....i/,...1 ... /....._. _,½-1t.:''------
The Petroleum Storage Remedial Action Fund Cost Summary document (form SBD-8076) must be accompanied by a 
CPA Affidavit verifying the costs (form SBD-8068). Furthermore, if a claim is being submitted by any individual other 
than the owner or by an individual who does not have 100% ownershif., a Current Owner AssiS3nment Certificat~ 
(form SBD-8070) must also be filed with this appiication. In the case oa corporation, a chief financial officer or other 
corporate officer may sign the application. In case of a municipality, the form must be signed by the mayor or chief 
financial officer. 
I assume the responsiblity for notifying all current owners about this claim and for ensuring that all current owners or 
their authorized agent provide-a, complete and accllrate Current Owner Assignment Certification (form.SBD-8070). 

Claimant Signature _: .• ~Wv,// /( -/ _.,., A&'h.... Date Signed / ;?:,,// j /:; ,<;-

Office Use Onlv 
Amount Claimed Amount Authorized Authorized By Date Paid I Check No. Voucher No. 

Cost Center ObJISub ProJect Function % $Amount FYO 

100 

SBO-8067 (R. 10/89) Copy Oisribution: White· OILHR Safety & Buildings; Green• Claimant/Agent; Pink - CPA; Yellow. OILHR fin Management 



W1scons1n Depanment of Industry, 
• L,ibor anu Human Relations 

Safety and Buildings D1v1~1on 

FORM 2 

PETROLEUM STORAGE REMEDIAL 
ACTION FUND COST SUMMARY 

Bureau of Petroleum ln~pec~ion 
and Fire Protection 
P.0 Box 7969 
Madison, WI 53707 
(608) 267-4545 
(608) 267-7538 

Provide all applicable identifying claimant, site and preparer information below. All detail cost information is to 
be entered by type of cost on applicable pages 3 through 13. Then enter, as directed, the total from each detail 
page onto the appropriate line of page 2, entitled Summary of All Costs. 

Claimant's Name: Tews Company 

Street Address: 6200 W. Center St. 

City, State, Zip Code: Milwaukee, Wis. 53210 

Telephone Number: 414-442-8000 

Remedial Action Site Name: Butler Yard - Tews Company 

Site Address: 12005 W. Hampton Ave. 

City, State, Zip Code: Milwaukee, Wis. 53225 

Telephone Number: 414-466-6300 

Preparer's Name: David R. Ferron 

Firm Name {if applicable): Tews C1lmpat\y 

Business Address: 6200 W. Center St. 

City, State, Zip Code: Milwaukee, Wis. 53210 

Telephone Number: 414-442-8000 

SBO-8076 (R. 10/89) Page 1 of 13 



\ P"' Wisconsin Department of Industry, 
"1/ Labor and Human Relations 

Safety and Buildings Division 

FORM3 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 
AFFIDAVIT 

Bureau of Petroleum Inspection 
and Fire Protection 
PO Box 7969 
Madison. WI 53707 
(608) 267-4545 
(608) 267-7538 

This affidavit must be submitted with the Petroleum Storage Remedial Action Fund Cost Detail. Please 
provide all information requested below, and sign this document in the presence of a Notary Public. 

I, Paul C. McDonald , certify the following information: 
(Certified Public Accountant s Name - please type or print) 

1. The costs submitted on the accompanying Petroleum Storage Remedial Action Fund Cost 
Detail, form SBD-8076, are a true and correct representation of cleanup costs actually 
incurred and paid by the claimant or the claimant's agent referenced below. 

2. The person responsible for conducting the site rehabilitation has adequate documentation 
to support these costs. 

Claimant's Name: Tews Company 

Agent's Name (if applicable) 

Remedial Action Site Street Address: 12005 W. Hampton Ave. 

Remedial Action Site City, Zip Code: 
Milwaukee, Wis. 53225 

Business name if a commercial system: Tews Company ______ ;_._;;_ _________________ _ 

Certified Public Accountant's Signature: .l?defl/cJ~ e f>A '1' C Po o-F Tef.lls Co,,,,Pf~V 

Date Signed: _______ .,_/_-3~-f""'/ __________ _ 

License Number 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this date: 

Notary Public, State of f ~ 
My Commission expires: //-~o, f ~ 

State Licensed In 

t:t::::J -i:•lfV 
; . " . '• 

// "' ·•:: 

- . .,' 

SBD• 8068 (R. 10/89) Copy Distribution: White. DILHR s & B: Green. Cta'i~anti~gent; .. Pink. CPA 



Wisconsin Department of Industry. 
Labor and Human Relations 

, FOR,M 5 

CURRENT OWNER ASSIGNMENT 
CERTIFICATION 

Office Use Only 
Tank ID# 

Application Case # 

Tank ID# 
Tank ID# 

--------
1 n st a II at ion Date 
Installation Date 
Installation Date 

PART I BACKGROUND INFORMATION 
Claimant's Name 

Tews Companv 
Street Address 

6200 W. Center St. 
City, State, Zip Code 

Milwaukee, Wis. 53210 
Claimant's Telephone Number 

I 414 > 442-8000 
Claimant 1s 

[]J Owner 

Current Owner's Name{s) 

Tews Com an 

D Operator 

and 
Current Owner's City, State. Zip Code 

Milwaukee, Wis. 53210 

Remedial Action Site Name (if business) 

Remedial Action Site Address 

12005 W. Hampton Ave. 
City, State, Zip Code 

Milwaukee, Wis. 53225 
Telephone Number of Site 

< 414> 466-6300 

D Other - please specify: 

Current Owner's Street Address 

6200 W. Center St. 
Current Owner's Telephone Number 

414-442-8000 

PART II ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION 

Safety and Buildings D1v1s1on 
Bureau of Petroleum Inspection 
and Fire Protection 
P.O. Box 7969 
Madison, WI 53707 
1608) 267-4545 

l(we), Tews Company d _________________ an ________________ (current owner(s)) *, 

assign to ____ T_e_w_s_C_o_m_._p_a_n.._y ___________________________ (the claimant) 

my right to submit a claim, for the purposes of a petroleum storage remedial action award under s. 101.143, Wis. Stats., 

for eligible costs of remedial action activities at 12005 W. Hampton Ave., Milwaukee, Wis. 

(remedial action site) in response to the petroleum product discharge that was reported in accordance with ss.1 O 1.143 

(3) (a) 5 and 144.76, Wis.Stats., to 'J:::,eyit' ccj ll.1~'.!~t:,{) ~'.UM'P,q -~ (agency 
/'). ' . 

name) on 12 /4 /.eo/ , , {date reported). '-v~tc-«-f' . 

X 

NOTE: Assignment of a right to a claim for a remedial action award under s. 101.143, Wis. Stats. does not 
constitute an assignment of an owner's liability under s. 144.76, Wis. Stats. or liability under any other 
local, state or federal law. 

* For a valid assignment of a right to a claim, all current owners or the authorized agent of the current owners 
must sign a Current Owner Assignment Certification (form SBD-8070). A maximum of two current owners may 
sign this form. Additional current owners must complete separate forms. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this date 

- '.3-'l t) 
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin 

Date signed My Commission expires 

12/13/90 /ol.-J3-9J-

SBD-8070 (N. 11/88) Copy Distribution: White• OILHR S & B; Green• Claimant/ Agent 



Wisconsin Department of Industry, 
Labor and Human Relations 

FORM 6 

AGENT ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION 
All assignments are subject to the approval 
of the Department of Industry, Labor and 
Human Relations 

Office Use Only 
Tank ID# 

Application Case# 

Tank ID# 
Tank ID# 

---------
1 n st a Ila ti on Date 
Installation Date 
Installation Date 

PART I BACKGROUND INFORMATION 
Claimant's Name 

Tews Company 
Street Address 

6200 W. Center St. 
City, State, Zrp Code 

Milwaukee, Wis. 53210 
Claimant's Telephone Number 

( 414) 442-8000 
Claimant Is 

l2il Owner 

Agent's Name 

None 
Street Address 

City, State, Zrp Code 

Agent's Telephone Number 

0 Operator 

Remedial Action Site Name (if business) 

Remedial Action Site Address 

12005 W. Hampton Ave. 
City, State, Zip Code 

Milwaukee, Wis. 53225 
Telephone Number of Site 

( 414 > 466-6300 

D Other - please specify: 

Agent's Company Name (if any) 

Street Address 

City, State, Zip Code 

Agent's Company's Telephone Number 

PART II ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION 

Safety and Buildings Division 
Bureau of Petroleum Inspection 
and Fire Protection 
P.O. Box 7969 
Madison, WI 53707 
(608) 267-4545 

I, __ T_E_w_s_C_om_p'---an....:y,__ _______________ (claimant), assign to Tews Company 

-------------------- (agent) the right to act as my agent and to submit a claim on my 

behalf, for the purposes of a petroleum storage remedial action award under s. 101. 143, Wis. Stats., for eligible costs of 

remedial action activities at 12005 W. Hampton Ave., Mi 1 waukee, WI 53225 (remedial action site) 

in response to the petroleum product discharge that was reported in accordance with s.101.143 (3) (a) Sand 144.76, Wis. 

Stats., to Dept. of Natura 1 Resources (agency name) on 12/6/89 .1.-::7 (date reported). 

NOTES: Any award to an assigned agent shall be issued in both the claimant's name"{nti the_ agent's name. Therefore, 
the claimant must cosign an endorsement on a check for an award issued to an agent, 

An assignment of an agent for the purpose of submitting a claim under s. 101.143, Wis. Stats., does not 
constitute an assignment of a claimant's liability under s. 144. 76 Wis. Stats., or of a claimant's liability under 
any other local, state or federal law. 

Claimant's Name (Print or Type) Subscribed and sworn to before me this date 

_ Ts~;;, :;,1-,,:·::::• Tews Company 
Claimant's Signature(s) ':;-) 

~,~,i1 ~1----. 

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin 

Date signed 

l,./1·:c_.'-:- ... 12/13/90 

SBD-8079(N.11/88) Copy Distribution: White· DILHR S & B; Green - Claimant/Agent; Pink - DNR 



~-•~'.-??:•:zr·,·. ·-.•,~:: M--.~t",-;, ··A~:,·.····.~<".'.~!·": j ,,·'t'" .. . ,, ·': ·•~-,,.,.~,--~-~~,. "•"F ... ,-.-,.~-~ . ••r-r-•~---~~-- .. 

Wisconsin Department 6f Industry, · · • FORM 6 Safety and Buildings Division 

Labor and Human.Relations . AGENT ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION =~~e~~eoir~~~i:~~m Inspection 

l ; 

Office Use Only 
Tank ID# 
Tank ID# 

All assignments are subject to the approval 
of the Department of Industry, Labor and 
Human Relations · 

Application Case # --------
1 n st a II at ion Date 
Installation Date. 

P.O. Box 7969 
Madison, WI 53707 
(608) 267-4545 · 

Tank ID# Installation Date ----------------

' . ·:' ·" ' . ,•:· ... . 

PART I BACKGROUND INFORMATION ~ 
Claimant's Name · 

Tews Company 
Street Address. 

6200 w. Center St.· 
City, State, Zip Code 

Milwaukee, Wis. 53210 
Claimant's Telephone Number 

< 414) 442-8000 · 
Claimant 1s 

Remedial Action Site Name (if business)· 

Remedial Action Site Address 

12005 W. Hampton Ave. 
City, State, Zip Code 

Milwaukee, Wis. 53225 
Telephone Number of Site 

< 414 l 466-6300 

~ Owner D Operator D Other• please specify: 

Agent's Name Agent's Company Name (if any) 
None 

Street Address Street Address 

City, State. Zip Code City, State, Zip Code 

Agent's Telephone Number Agent's Company's Telephone Number 

PART II ASSIGNMENT CERTIFICATION 

... -· .. ,. 

1, _T_E_w_s_C_o_m.;..p_an...,;y;...._ ______________ {claimant), assign to · Tews Company 

_________ ..._ _________ _ (agent) the right to act as my agent and to submit a claim on my 

behalf, for the purposes of a petroleum storage remedial action award under s. 101.143, Wis. Stats., for eligible costs of . 

remedial action activities at .12005 W. Hampton Ave., Milwaukee, WI 53225 (remedial action site) 

in response to the petroleum product discharge that was reported in accordance with s.101.143 (3) (a) S·and 144.76, Wis . . 
. ' .. , .• " . 

·. Stats., to Dept. of Natural Resources (agency name) on 12/6/89 (date reported). 

· NOTES: Any award to an assigned agent shall be issued in both the claimant's name and the agent's name. Therefore, 
the claimant must cosign an endorsement on a check for an award issued to an agent. . 

' . • . . t 

An assignment of an agent for the purpose of submitting a claim under s. 101.143, Wis. ~tats., does not 
constitute an assignment of a claimant's liability under s. 144.76 Wis. Stats., or of a claimant's liability under 
any other local, state or federal law. . .1.~'-WH-'«~,,,4: 

Claimant's Name {Print or Type) 

~~JJ-Comp.Bn¥-lews Company 

. , .... \; ., s. ·, ,., 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this date ~ ..... ~ 'J :_.:::• -,.·v 4f,-.,,. 

- . ~.e:,,r ···•v>~ 
.::: /"4-· •• •• ,,, -:,. 

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin 

Date signed My Commission expires 

1)./J.;3/,!JIJ- 12/13/90 ,. .· /. /_;:.:.. 

SBD-8079 (N. 11/88) Copy Distribution: White· DILHR S & B; Green• Claimant/Agent; Pink. DNR 



Wisconsin Department of Industry, 
Labor and Human Relations 
Safety and Buildings Division 

Claimant 's Name 

Tews Company 
Claimant's Street Address 

6200 W. Center St. 
City, State, Zip Code 

Milwaukee. Wis. 53210 
Claimant's Telephone Number 

< 414 > 442-8000 
Claimant 1s: 

Form7 

ASSIGNMENT OF PECFA PROCEEDS 

PART 1: BACKGROUND INFORMATION 
Remedial Action Site 

Bureau of Petroleum Inspection 
and Fire Protection 
P.O. Box 7969 
Madison, WI 53707 
(608) 267-4545 
(608) 267-7538 

Remedial Action Site Address 

12005 W. Hampton Ave. 
City, State, Zip Code 

Milwaukee. Wis. 53225 
Site Telephone Number 

(414 > 466-6300 

[gl Owner D Operator D Other - please specify: 

Assignees Name 

None 
Assignees Company Name {if any) 

Assignee s Address 

City, State, Zip Cooe 

Assignees Telephone Number 

Note: Our files indicate that you are an assignee of the 

proceeds of this contract and no other assignments 

are shown to exist against this site. Sign below to 

verify this state~ent. ~ 

Cla;mant'sS;gnature ~~----
Tews Company 

PART 2: PECFA PROCEEDS ASSIGNMENT 

The undersigned ___ T_c_®_s_C_o_a~:p~@_l'!_,,~-------- (claimant), assigns all rights, title and interest in proceeds 

to ___________________________ _ 
(name of financial institution), located at 

for site ________________ _ 

(refer to Part 1) from the Wisconsin Department of Industry, Labor and Human 

Relations, Petroleum Environmental Cleanup Fund Program. 

NOTE: An assignment of proceeds under s. 101. 143, Wis. Stats., does not constitute 
an assignment of a claimant's liability under s. 101.143 Wis. Stats., or of a 
claimant's liability under any other local, state or federal law. 

Claimant's Name (print or type) Subscribed And Sworn To Before Me On This Date 

Notary Public, State of 

Claimant s Signature(s) Notary Public s Signature 

Date Signed My Commission Expires 

Copy Distribution: White - DILHR; Green - Claimant; Pink - Assignee's Company 

SBD-8523 {N 03190) 



SUMMARY OF ALL COSTS 

Write in totals for each item below from the applicable Cost Detail Worksheet page (3 through 13). 

COSTS CLAIMED (Attach detail worksheets, logs and copies of paid invoices provided by service providers.) 

FOR DILHR USE ONLY 

Cost COSTS INCURRED APPROVED ELIGIBLE COSTS 

Category ON OR AFTER 8-1-87 Exclusions and Explanations Total S Amour 
Approved 

A. Labor Costs 

473.98 

B. Mileage, Travel 
Meals, Lodging, 
Telephone Calls 

C. Excavation 
Charges 

6529.00 

D. Landfill 
Charges 5792.48 

E. Equipment 
Rental/ 
Leasing/ 
Purchases 

F. Shipping/ 
Trucking 

. 

G. Monitoring And 

Potable Well 

Drilling 

H. Soil Treatment 
Or 

Clean Topsoil 

I. Laboratory Tests 
And Analysis 

873.00 

J. Cleanup 
Consultation 
Services 1750.00 

K. Other Costs - CPA 
Fees, Interest, 
Permits, Fire 
Dept. Charges 

TOTALS $15,418.46 

SBD !!076 (R. 10189) Page 2 of 13 



COST DETAIL WORKSHEET A- LABOR COSTS A 

Labor costs include, but are not limited to, salary und fringe benefits. Enter the total at the bottom onto li:1e A of page 2. 
When a company/municipality uses their owr, staff for remedial actions, ONLY ACTUAL wage and fringe benefits may bie 
submitted. 

Costs incurred on or after 8-1-87: 

Name Job Title Hours X Cost Per Hour Subtotal 

Wendorff Driver 14 X $18. 23 $255.22 

Kulbeck Driver 8 X $18.23 145.84 

Bartolotta Driver 4 X $18.23 72.92 

TOTAL LABOR COSTS (also enter on line A of page 2) $473.98 

SOD 8016 (H 1 O/U9) Page 3 of 13 



COST DETAIL WORKSHEET B - MILEAGE, TRAVEL, MEALS, LODGING, TELEPHONE CALLS B 

Vehicle miles refers to the cost per mile to drive your own vehicle. F.::ires refer to the cost for someone e!se to trilnsport 
you. Enter the total at the bottom onto line B of page 2. 

Costs incurred on or after 8-1-87: 
Traveler/ Purpose From/To Vehicle Miles X Cost Per Mile Fares Subtotal 

M 
I 
L 
E 
A 
G 
E I 

Person Date I Service Provider Subtotal 

M 
E 
A 
L 
s 

Person-- I Date Lodging Facility City Subtotal 
L 
0 
D 
G 
I 
N . 
G 

p Caller From/To Purpose Date Subtotal 

H 
0 
N 
E 
I 
F 
A 
X 

Person/Item Date Purpose Invoice Subtotal 

M 
I 

s 
C 

-~;:rt~ TOTAL MILEAGE!TRAVEUMEALSiLODGING/TELEPHONE CALLS COSTS (also enter on line B of page 2) -

~l!O 8076 (H 10/89) Pa9e4of 13 



. 
'COST DETAIL WORKSHEET C- EXCAVATION C 

Enter the total at the bottom onto line C of page 2. 

Costs incurred on or after 8-1-87: 

Comoanv Dates Invoice Numbers Subtota l 

Auto-Quip, Inc. 12/5/89 2986 4375.00 

Auto-Quip, Inc. 3/13/90 3070 1954.00 

r 
' 

6329.00 

SHO-H0/6 (H. 10/89) P.:igeSof• 



AUTOQUIP, Inc. 

November 20, 1989 

Tews Lime & Cement Co. 
6200 W. Center St. 
Milwaukee, WI 53210 

Attn: Mr. Dave Ferron 

Re: Butler Plant 

Gentlemen: 

3861 N. 35th Street Milwaukee, Wl 53216-3002 
Phone(414)444-8833 

- Since 1948 

We propose to remove three (3) underground storage tanks as itemized below: 

1. Secure necessary local permit and inspection. 
a. Call Digger's Hotline. 

2. Excavate and remove the existing underground tanks. 
a. One (1) 10,000 gallon diesel tank. 
b. One (1) 2,000 gallon gasoline tank. 
c. One (1) 10,000 gallon heating oil tank. 

3. Disconnect piping and vent riser. 
a. Backfill the bottom of excavation with removed surface 

material and continue backfilling with clean material. 
b. Top excavated area with T.B. (traffic bound). 
c. Backfill material supplied by Tews. 

4. Prepare tank for disposal per DNR and EPA regulations, using a 
licensed contractor - National Tank. 
a. Haul tanks from premises. 

Price, items 1 thru 4 ...........................•..................... $4,375.00 

5. Site assessment per guidelines set by Wisconsin DILHR - soil 
sampling (TPH) performed by an environmental consultant, 
including a written report for your files •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1,750.00 

Total price, including any necessary sales tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••• $6,125.00 

Removal and disposal of excessive water/petroleum product mixture from the 
storage tanks would be handled as an extra. 

National Tank (licensed contractor) will place hazardous waste material, if 
present, in DOT-17H barrels on a time and material basis. Disposal of 
hazardous waste material generated by the company involved shall be handled 
directly by them. 

- FULL LINE CONSTRUCTION -
Sates. Service & lnstalla11cn of Automotive Ser'11ce Eauioment. Tanks and Fueling Systems 



Tews Lime & Cement Co. 
Page 2 of 2 
November 20, 1989 

If a tank is Fiberglass lined, please add $500.00 per tank for disposal of 
same. 

This quotation is based on normal underground conditions. Excessive water, 
loose fill, stone, sewer, water or electric lines, frozen ground, contaminated 
earth, old walls or footings, would be handled as extra. 

Terms: Net 10 days from date of invoice. A 1½% per month service charge 
is charged on all past due accounts. 

The above conditions and contract words, when accepted by you, thereby 
constitutes notification of Lien. Waivers will be provided upon receipt 
of payment. 

Sincerely, 

AUTOQUIP, INC. 
t1 -,l . I 

,fl111c;'J i4j'-""~"1 
J~ s Capstran -·~ ,,✓,;-·"'') 
Accepted By: ( 4-11-, v/C ~ A 

' 
Date: 

I , 
I/ /3:J #·; 

I 



F'OR HELP IN CH':MICAL EMERG:::NCIES INVOLVING SPILL. LEAK. FIRE OR EXPOSURE CALL TOLL-FAE::: 1-300-424-9300 DAY OR NIGHT 

.is SHl??ING ORDER must be legibly filled in, in lr>k, in Indelible Pencil, or in 
Carbon, and retained by tne Agent. 

TO: 
Consignee National Tanl: SerY. 
Street 1813 S. 73 
Destination Milw. Zip 

'Fl.,,...P O\J"T"" c.._r:.c...., v Di<=E;..?I ef:Z Foe.. ~c...p.p,-t:, 
Route: ~,A,..,, 1::$ -

FEDERAL & ST ATE REGUu\.TIONS 

Generators material disposed of 

in acc~r~ancc with all rules ~nd 
re~u!:.tions a~ our Hazardous 
Wcste Fac!Fty, 18~3 S. 73;-d SL 
West '.li WI 

~PA lncent No.' W I D O 73s:38680 
N.R. No. 1 C848 

Remit C.O.D. to: 
Address: 
City: State: Zip: 

Shipper's No. 

SCAC 
Carrier's No. 

Date 

FROM: 
Shipper 
Street 
Origin 

CD IO-i'-17 

Tews Co./ A.iTO Ov,P. 
12030 W. Hampton Ave. 
Milw. 

!
Vehicle 
Number 

COD Amt: $ 

Dec. 6 1989 

Zip 

C.O.D. FEE: 
Prepaid n 
Collect □ S 

Where the rate is depenaent on value. shippers are r~u,red to state soecificallv in ::::;..,"' ==.;.:!.::..':::-=-~ -=..~,. .. - • - •--- - - ., - , FREIGHT CHARGES 
writing the agreed or declared value of the cropenv. The agreed or declared value of the propenv t"" c- .,....._ -• _., - - -• - • ,._.,. _ - - - ... -.... 
is nerebv scec,ficallv stated bv the sn,pcer to oe not exceed,ng s Per ,,_,__ .. , __ , D PREPAID [J COLL::: 

RECEIVED. suDIe<:t 10 rne c1ass1hcai1or.> ana lawfuilv h1eo tantts in eltect on the aale of issue of this 8111 ol Laduig, ine orooenv descr10ea aoove u, accarenr gooa oraer. ette:01 as noted fconien1s ana conanion 01 contenn 01 
pac-.ages un11.nown1. man.ea. consignee. ana aes11neo as 1na1ca1ea above wh,cn s~ud earner Uhe wora carrier be1n; unaerstood throughout inis contract as mean,n; anv i:,erson or COl'DOtauon 1n posses.sion of 1ne grooertv ~nae, tne 
conrracu agr■es 10 carry 10 11s usual c1ace of de11verv al sa1O oesunat1on. ti on 11s rou1e. O1nerw1se to oe11ver to anotner carrier on the route to said c:iesunauon. 11 1s mu1ui1lty a,vreeo IS to eacn carrier of all or 1nv of. satd arooenv 
over all or any oor11on of said route !O aesonation ana as 10 eacn cartv at anv 1,me 1n1erestlltd 1n all or anv sa,a crooenv. that every serv,ce 10 be e>enormeo nereunoer snau be suo1ea to all tne bdl ot ta s ana eoncJ11,ons ,n 
tne g°"errung c1au1hcahon on 1n"' oa1e ol sn10men1 
Sh1oi:,er hereby cert1hes tnat ne ,s 1am1I,ar w1tn all the bill at lao,n; terms ana condnions In the Q0Yt1rn1~ class1f,cauon and !he said terms ana cond•ttons are het"e0¥ -v,-..a t 
HSI M. 

EMERGENCY RESPONSE 
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 

12 6 

. ,-

. ;. ( .. •· .... 
,· :·.·· .. \• .. 
.. . ·. 

··£. 

Manned 24 hours/day by a person with knowledge of the hazards of tne 
material and emergency response information or who has access to a per­
son with that knowledge. 

.... 

0W 

~-,:.,. -~-.. ·· ,. :'.:" 

. . 

-::,'.·:·:t)}j!:J},)tf (}'.7: 1::~(-"Y . 

~f,:/1~.--?~\\':;~:~i-:·f:..<--: ~-; · 



"r"1C:L,_. " C: c:_r, C 

. J MEMORANDUM 
.;ckno,,ledgrffenl 1r.01 c biH of laci ,r.g hos been ,ssueci end is no! the Original Bill of lading, nor 

• ::;,y er duphca1,, covo•,ng the prcper.y named herein, and is intended solely ior filing or record'. 

CARRIER: 

TO: 
Consignee 
Street 
Destination 

.... -·· 
- ·-·- '...:!:· ... .. :·.;_=:.:• -:-.-

Zip 

_.,. , .. .... ,, 
/ .... · 

FEDERAL & STA TE REGU1-.A noNS 

Wasts Facill:y, 181.3 S. 73rd St. 

E.P.A.ln~ ... No.WIDC7~ 

Remit C.0.D. to: 
Address: 
City: State: Zip: 

NOTE - Where the rate 1s depenaen1 on value. shippers are required to stare so,ec:ificallv in 
'flW'lling the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value at the prooenv 
is hereby soecifically staled by the shipper ta be not exceeding s Per 

SCAC 

FIOM: 
Shipper •.:.~-"!".::-:: ~.,i::~:· •. 
Street l:i~r::, ;,· . 
Origin ..•• , 

NO S:t.. 

COD Amt: 

... 

Shipper's No . 

Carrier's No. 
Date 

_,,__, ...... 

$ 
~ .. .-, ..... c-.. ...... ..._.. ... _ __...,. ... ___. ____ _ ........ --........ --~-"-------...._., ...... ...__...._ __ .. ......,. ...... _ ...... _.,.. 

Zip 

;"'-..... -

C.0.D. FEE: 
Prepaid 0 
Collect □ $ 

FREIGHT CHARGES 

D PREPAID D COLLEC-
RECEIVED. 1ubt«1 10 tne c1ass,hcat,ons ;,no 1awtullv Meo 1arifl1 ,n etlec:t on 1M ca1e of 1aaue ol 1h1• Bdl al t..•nv. the Ofooenv oetcrlb90 •t,o,,e 1n aaparen1 good o,oe, . uceo1 H nocea lc:on1.nts •net cono111on ot cont.,,ts ot 
o,lldl.ll9es ""•l'liCPlll'nL ma,.ed, c:on119ned, and desuned •• ,nd..caled ilbil:tW whtc:h s.atd earner (the wora c.arrter Nino unotr•tood fflrougnoui 1h1s conu■a u meaning any oenon ot conxwaoon ,n p()SSCSl.,On at u-.. oroo,nv u.,.,.., :ne 
c:onnilctl 90,..,. 10 carrv 10 us u•u•t Dl&ce of M tn,erv If s.11,d a.s11naoon. if on 111 rou1•. olherwJM 10 a..rver to ■noll''4t c.arr...- on the rout• to ued oesnnauon. It•• mu1welly 9011NO as 10 each carne,· ot au or anv of . s.11,a grc,penv 
o.e, all OJI any pon,on ol saia route to oe111natM>n and as 10 •Kn ~r1v ,11 •nv time ,nter•stecl ,n au or any Ntd Dt'ooertT. 11\at ~., Mf't'tOI to be o,etfo,rned rw,•undet' SNII be s...o,act 10 au tNI bill ol i.ao,n; 1erms .and c.onG1hon, ,I'\ 

me 90¥9fnu,v c'88Sdcahon on tM a.a1■ of snlOffMfl\1 · 
Stuooe, "«"'¥ cen1he1 tha1 he 11 l.am,ti■r w11h .all the bill of lad1n9 terms and conc1111CH1~ 1n the .,.,_,,,.nv caeudicanon. and ll'le u1d t.,ms and eonc:htlOl'IS •r• Mfl80¥ --,,NCI to b¥ the lllicio,er ■ l"ld KC80Ced to, n,mseU and h•s 
• ns 

--:-:-------~_r '! .__.. 

PLACARDS 
SUPPLIED 

~ ·. 

• . ,; :,.... ~· J . 

CARRIER: 
PER: 
DATE: 

PLACARDS 
REQUIRED • 

TIS O NO - RJINISHID IT CAIIIEI 
rva SIGHATUII: 

Manned 24 hours/ day by a person with knowledge of the hazards of the 
material and emergency response information or who has access to a per­
son with that knowledge. 

.. ·, . :··~ .:.,._. .. .. .. 
. · · ··:"' . . 

.... ·.-:· 

. ~ .· .... ":,.:..·~ .... .. .. :·-

. ·~ -~ .. ~~\"/ :.·:..>: .. ·:·:: 

·~ :.·,. -.· -:. :::·:~~~-: .... 

-· 

-· :~·, 
, .. 



~ 
~OR H:L:: ·, C:HEMICAL :ME'1GE:NCIES INVOLVING SPILL. LEAK. FiRE: OR E:XPOSURE CALL TOLL-e'1E::: 1-800-424-9300 DAY 0'1 NIGHT 

·.,,s SHIPPING ORDER must be legibly filled in, in Ink. in Indelible Pencil, or in 
Corbon, end retoined by the Agent. 

CARRIER: 

TO: 
Consignee 
Street 
Destination 

NATIONAL iAt-!K SER\1CE OF \'/I INC. 

L 1..llo-) 

FEDERAL & STATE REGULATIONS 

in accordance wtt.~ all rules a.,d 

Waste Facility, 1813 S. 73rd St. 

E. P. A Indent. No. W I D O 73838880 

Remit C.O.D. to: 
Address: 
City: State: Zip: 

NOTE - Where the ra1e rs depenoent on value. shippers are required to state soec1f1cally in 
wrmng the agreed or aeclared value of the procerty, The agreed or declared value of the property 
,s hereby scecif,cally stated bv the shipper to be not exceed mg s F'er 

Shipper's No. 

SCAC 
Carrier's No. 

Date 
FROM: ~ t--·5 / /f..,,c- G.._;;:, 

Shipper ;,:; 0 ":r (.J. //.~-,~,::-J 
Street 
Origin 

COD Amt: $ 
~ .. _._,., ..... __ ·•-- .. -----•-•....-..---­........ -'------...--·---n..,~,,....--........... __ , __ ., . ....,.. ____ _.,_ ... 
~.,c.....,..., 

C.0.D. FEE: 
Prepaid D 
Collect □ $ 

FREIGHT CHARGES 

Q PREPAID O COLL: 
RECEIVEO. suo,ect to 1ne class1tica11ons and tawlL.tllv !ilea 1a,lfls ,n efleci an tne oate of ,ssue of this Bill ot L.1aIng. 1ne oroperty aescr1o.c:i abowe In aooarent gooa oraer. except as no1ea Iconten1s and conoI11on 01 contenu Of 
IN!Ckages un11.nownI. ma,11.eo. eons19nea. and dest1nea as ,no,catea aoowe wruen sa,o carrier (the worCI earner be1n'i1 unoers1ood througnout tnIs contract as meaning anv ocrson o, coroora1Ion In oossessIon oi the 01O0env under 11,e 
con1racu a'ilrees 10 c:.arrv 10 11s usual glace of del1verv a1 u1d Clesunauon. 11 on 1ts route, 01nerw1se to deliver 10 another c.rrier on the rou1e to said oes1Ina1Ion II 1s mutu■ilw agrtee as to eacn c.rrIer at all°' anv ol. said orooen.., 
O¥er all or ,1ny ponIon ol wIC1 route 10 aesunauon ana as to each e>anv at any 1,me 1n1eres1ed 1n all or 1nv sai1C1 orooertv, u,at eve,v service 10 be performed r,e,eunaer sr,1111 t,e sue,1ect to all the bill of I10,ng terms ano cond,uons In 
tl'Ht 90vernIn9 c1ass.if1cauon on th'! oate of sn,omenr 
Sn,oaer nereby cenI11es tn11 he Is tam,1,ar wun all 1ne 0,11 of lading tetms and cond1tMln1 In 1ne govern1n; claiss1f1c.a11on 1na the said terms and conan,ons .,e t'leret,y agreed to o,y 1r,e sti1goer and acceoted to, r,,msell and rus 
ass, ns 

rnrs ,s 10 i=enrtv tN111n• ano..-namea ma1aoa1s are oroc,et'h, cr.au1t1eC1. oetcntM<I, ~1.agea, ma,._ ar'ld 
laoel.al ani:11 .,. '" O,,aoef concimon tor 1ran50011at1on ac.cc,,o,ng 10 11'14 aoohcatM• revu1a1iona c,t lhe 
O.O.n,,.-,,, ot Tral'IIIOG6'tation 

· · {~:it1i~t:>; 
''-· .. ·• . .:. 

· .. , ~ 

PLACARDS 
SUPPLIED 

0 YES O NO - FURNISHED BY CARR/Ell 
RIVER SIGNATUIIE: 

Manned 24 hours/day y a person with knowledge of the hazards of th, 
material and emergency response information or who has access to a per 
son with that knowledge. 

~~~:: 
.. . . ··-~ ·- ···: . 

-s!:.;_ · .. ~- ...... ~-:- ·-:.- _. 
· .... ,:,.. 



. ' . 
. .. 

. ' • 

TO. 

.•AUTOQUIP, INC.· Since 1948 
t · Sales, Installation & Service 

of Petroleum Equipment 
3861 N. 35th Street 

~UKEE ,WI 53216-3002 

Phone 444-8833 

TEWS CO. 
6200 W. CENTER ST. 
MI.LliAUKEE, WI 53210 

SALESPERSON OATESHIPPED 

i. 

N«: 3070 
OAJE 

03 13 90 DAVE FERRON 
5'11" TO 

BUTLER PLANT 

TERMS 

JC 
QUANTITY 

rHIPPEOVIA 

DESCRIPTION 

I F.O.B. POINT 

NET - 10 DAYS 

ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR WATER., FUEL OIL SLUDGE, LEAD 
SLUDGE PUMPED FR.OM ALL THE TANKS. TBE BEATING OIL TANK 
WAS EXTREMELY DIR'.l:Y WITH 320 GALLONS OF FUEL OIL.SLUDGE. 
WE ALSO BAD NATIONAL TANK OUT TWICE WITH VACUUM TRUCK . 
TO PUMP OUT TANK EXCAVA7ION. THIS WAS TBE FIRST TIME 
AT TBE SITE 12/89. WE CAME BACK 2/15 AND REMOVED BEAT 
OIL TANK, WHICH HAD I' CONCRETE BATJ,AS'l: POURED OVER 

ADDITIONAL CHARGES FROM NATIO 

UNIT PRICE 

BREAKING OF CONCRErnBAT.T,AST - •••••••••••••• 

THANK YOU •••••• 
JIM CAPSTRAN 

►----------·•··· - .... 

'--~ .. "1+-1' I 
I 

:-

i.c=-··~·--~-1~CQ. i 
-·. -~?~~(}~ l 

I ft:7./b . 
; ·1 :. •' •·•· ·-- -~•-·--· i 

.... ·• •.•· ... I ;.., ... -. . . ---. _·_•-___ i ,~',,:.r-i• _.:: 
\,11..-...:::::_V~~--

TOTAL 

1,954.00 
200.00 

2,154.00 



.. 
....... 

#' 

COST DETAIL WORKSHEET D - LANDFILL COSTS 

Enter the landfill total at the bottom onto line D of page 2. 

Costs incurred on or after 8-1-87: 

Landfill Name D.:1tes 

Parkview Landfill 3/19/90 - 3/21/90 

Parkview Landfill 3/30/90 

. 

Invoice Number 

-

-

ml);trwitl¼~IRf Jll@~filt~i~ ,.~.s-:-:• ,,. ,. .-.J3Jh ,':°="°> ,_ :~ : .... · ,;. ,., . i · /!-.I:;.:,," ~ .. 
~-,: .. ·,,..;J.~~~:.(/·fi•},• :-~--~-·:-J.t. .· ... , """'-:~·:·:--: j ·,: •·i:-,:w-~;. • .,.~;:~ .... 

TOTAL LANDFILL COSTS {also enter on line D of page 2) 

SBC 11076 (R. 10/89) 

D 

Subto 

5642.82 

149.66 

5792.48 

Page 6 of 



--~ ~_'. 

'•. J ... " ·• 
, J· ., Pt. R KV I E W L AND F I L L 

M~NOMONEE FALLS WI 53051 ' ·• . ! I 

-~TE PREPARED 04/02/90 
• TEWS COMPANY 

' 

- 1 
.. 

.. .. :--

~' i 
~ ...... -! 

, ,. 

' ...... 
·:. ·.· 

OFFICE PHONE 414/251-3790 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
C:ONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 

-CC:NTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 

__ CONTAM. SOIL 
CGNTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 

CURRENT 
5,642.82 

TARE WT Ll3S 
NET WT LBS 

12005 W HAMPTON 
490496 6004403 

QTY DATE REF NO 
18.35 03/19/90 207082 
19.79 03/19/90 207073 
18.79 03/20/90 207289 
19.13 03/20/90 207286 
19.44 03/20/90 207261 
19.48 03/20/90 207321 
20.05 03/20/90 207267 
20.34 03/20/90 207318 
20.86 03/20/90 207341 
15.93 03/21/90 207539 
16.37 03/21/90 207554 
17.38 03/21/90 207492 
19.43 03/21/90 207~77 

408439 

AMOUNT 
422.0 
455.1 
432.l 
439.9 
447.1 
448.0 
461. 1 
467.8 
479.7 
366.3 
376.S 
399,7 
446,8 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 5,642.8 

R O 9 1990 

Frlc'"'~ : 
r., .. · -.,, ?'Z1.....?2!L::!.-~---
v;::~;::~f; • 
\·-~ ... , ........ -
.. "\. __ .. __ ' 

\....- --·\.,""" 

. 0{ 
. 0( 

3 

5,642.82 

I I rr ~-=-::.~-J.~€.,.~f' 

Li,, rtt(I 
~ L--.l---------=:-=:-::~-!-------i------ 1• - .-., ... :::•-/ •·, 

C?_Rl~l~AL • __ _ ___ ..:· . F ... ___ . . . . . . ~---,_ , : . _-:: 
..;.. ··-- ------•- ~E;::.:pp.;;ww,it'ffi,ii~~- ·- ... , . . ~·-•··~,:~~~7.:.~::--~~.:.~?i:4..~:-.. --;:_:: ·_· .. :::~---- ·.- .·:. •, .. • 

....... _,...: "'\ - .. ....,..:_. ...... ~'""'5,1!!;.•l'I':~-,~-,, ... !..-.. .. ~-.,-~ ............. .:. .. ~••4• ... ~ .. =·· ".,. 
> ··• ... · :.:·-.. :.._.;. ·-·: ..... ~,-~,.~~~1-~.;;::~ .. ~~-l!..r~ :1.'!~ ".·;•~~ .. t .. ~;~ ..... ~ · • ·,·. · ...• · -:~ ..... 

. '• .. ,I·.,: 

' . "' . -~ ·--.... 
. -.:-.*r· 
~- ·-.\3J:\ 

: .,~·~ .. .. ,..., .­
.'-.,. 

. :-~-·., .. 
•, .. 

• : ~-- f ,1 ' •. •.:. ,.-:;. 

• • ' •. : •~~~~-s~ 

•• ':· -~/ .. ;:. "t •• ·~'"~_::•i~~--
. : : : . ' ... ~:~~ 

,.,.,., 
. •·' 



_,. '. 
. . 

PARKVIHI LJ\IWFILI. 
II 96 1-1 13475 COUUTY LitlE RD 
MEUOMOHEE FALLS WI 53051 

490 496 6004403 413781. MC3 

L9049660044034137810149660149661> 

TEWS COMPANY 
12005 W HAMPTOH 
BUTLER 

PARKVIEW LANDFILL 

WI 53225 

MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051 
OFFICE PHONE 414/251-3790 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 
GNO WATER TAX TONS 

CURRENT 
149.66 

BEGINUING BALANCE 
PAYMENT RECEIVED 

AMOUNT PAST DUE 

CURRENT CHARGES 

149.66 

PARKVIEH LAHDFILL 
N 96 W 13475 COUNTY LINE RD 
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051 

APRIL 16, 1990 
5,642.32 
5,642.82 

.oo 

149.66 

149.66 

DATE PREPARED 04/16/90 
TEWS COMPANY 
12005 W HAMPTON 
490496 6004403 413781 MC 

QTY DATE REF NO 
245.34 03/31/90 870267 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 

AMOUNT 
149.66 

149.66 

206 

149.66 



. . 
LOST DETAIL WORKSHEET E - EQUIPMENT RENTALS/LEASING/PURCHASES 

Enter the total at the bottom onto line E of page 2. 

Costs incurred on or before 8-1-87: 
Cost Per Unit Time 

Eouioment Description Invoice# Unit Time X Or Purchase Price 

. 

ltlMl1l«MI TOTAL EQUIPMENT RENTALS/LEASING/PURCHASES (also enter on line E of page 2) 

580 8076 (R. 10/89) 

E 

Subtotal 

-

Page7of 13 



' . . 
.... 

• ~- •'cosT DETAIL WORKSHEET F - SHIPPING/TRUCKING COSTS 

Enter the total at the bottom onto line F of page 2. 

Costs incurred on or after 8-1-87: 

Item Shinned 

., 

Invoice Number 

t TOTAL TRUCKING/SHIPPING COSTS (also enter on line F of page 2} t ~,•. ; '• ' 

SRO 8076 (R 10t89) 

F 

Subtotal 

-



l . -
I 

. 
COST DETAIL WORKSHEET G - MONITORING AND POTABLE WELL DRILLING COSTS 

Enter the tot.:il at the bottom onto line G of page 2. 

I 
I 
I 

Costs incurred on or after 8-1-87: 

I Well No. Firm Name Well Type Invoice# Depth X Cost Per Foot Subtot, 

' 

. 

. i 
! 
I 

. 

ti!f~~ii ~... ,,,.;,,:, 
TOTAL MONITORING AND POTABLE WELL DRILLING COSTS (also enter on line G of page 2) -

SB0-80/6 (R. 10189) PJge9of 



COST DETAIL WORKSHEET H - SOIL TREATMEN'T OR CLEAN BACKFILL COSTS 

Enter the total at the bottom onto line Hof pc1ge 2. 

Costs incurred on or after 8-1-87: 

Descriotion of Soil Treatment or Clean Backfill Cost Per Yard Invoice # 

itc4t;tifi1»illii TOTAL SOIL TREATMENT/CLEAN BACKFILL COSTS (also enter on line H of page 2) 

S8O-8076 (R. 10189) 

Subtota 

-
Page 10 of 13 



. ~. 

r:, ·,,-. COST DETAIL WORKSHEET I - LABORATORY TESTS AND ANALYSIS COSTS 

Enter the total at the bottom onto line I of page 2. Bulk rates .ire expected to be obt.iined whenever possible. 

Costs incurred on or after 8-1-87: 

Method Invoice# 
Soil Or Water Analris 

(indicate which I # of Tests X Cost Per Test Subtot 

Twin City Testing 2986 Soil - 560.0 0 

Swanson Environmental 3094 Soil - 313.0 0 

. 

I 
li''{1BIIBB ./R41~, . , TOTAL LABORATORY TESTS/ANALYSIS COSTS (also enter on line I of page 2) 873.0 0 

580·8076 (R. 10/89) Page 11 of i 



TO 

AUTOQUIP, INC.· Since 1948 
Sales, Installation & Service 

·:..- of Petroleum Equipment 
3861 N. 35th Street 

MILWAUKEE ,WI 53216-3002 

Phone 444-8833 

ATTN: DAVE FERRON 
TEWS CO. 
6200 W. CENTER. ST. 
MILWAUKEE, WI 53210 

0 [f~~-~CCJJ D Q u 
N? 2986 

DATE OROERNO. 

12/29/89 CONTRACT ACCEPTED 11/30. 
$41PTO 

SAME 
BUTLER PLANT 

JC ~Sli!P.P$f"'~ ,i£;_~~!..'.'!:.,1rHIPPEllVIA;;;riH· ..;.;.;:.~""', F.O.B:'.°P01HT,.,...,:;.;~. ·.~. "" TS!=:=:::::¢::i'@.t,,lt"'..:.: 
~":....-~· .. ~-~••rfl:_ .ttlf:miStlm·z~k~~~.· ~-:?J: .. •~;;~".z1:P.~~;;;~~;0ESCRiriioN-:c_~~~:~"""~£"~ ~JIN~ ~wA1J2;... -

REMOVE 3 UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS AS PER OUR PROPOSAL 
DATED NOVEMBER 20, 1989 FOR THE SUM OF ••••••••••••••••• 

EXTRA LAB WORK AND TESTING BY TWIN Cin TESTING 
RESULTING FROM CONTAMINATED SOIL ••••••••••••••••••••••• 

NOTE: WE WILL RETURN IN EARLY SPRING, BEFORE THE :t."'EW 
REGULATIONS TAKE EFFECT, REGARDING FUEL OIL TAJ:."KS. 
AT THAT TIME, WE WILL REMOVE HEATING OIL TANK AT 
BUTLER AND REMOVE CONTAMINATED SOIL. 11.TE WILL ALSO 
REMOVE TANKS AT THE TWO OTHER LOCATIONS. 
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONGS, PLEASE CALL. I WILL BE 
LEAVING FOR VACATION ON 1/12/90. 

nc-r ~ 1 1000 

THANK YOU ••••• 
JIM CAPSTRAN 

. ......... . 6,125.00 

6,685.00 

-



TO 

· AUTOQUIP, INC.· Since 1948 
Sales, lnstallatlon & Service 

of Petroleum Equipment 
3861 N. 35th Street 

MILWAUKEE ,WI 53216-3002 

Phone 444-8833 

A'ITN: DAVE FERRON 
TEWS CO. 
6200 W. CENTER ST. 
HILW.AIJKEE, WI 53210 

DATE 

0 

S~LESP.EFISON ;~1 DATESWIPPED '.,~_:-_::,:-;i;;,;-;:;;::::· .· ·:::;rHIPPEDVIA,.:,_(~'._i . __ :, . -r•.O.B.POINT. 

.. - · .. ::;~_Cu~,...:~-~:\: .:-~;_:;,1;.~~-~~~~ .. ::-.;.=~~:;.:~~:-__ ;:·t~~:.ceSCRtPTJON ~-- . _ 

0 

N'! 3094 
ORDER NO. 

BUTLER YARD 

TERMS 
• 

NET 
UNITPRICE 

SOIL SAMPLE TAKEN 2/23/90 AT BUTLER YARD FOR CONT.AMINA: 
SOIL EXCAVATED FROM DIESEL AND GASOLINE TANKS. 
(SWANSON ENVIRONMENTAL) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

·-·mo s !9907 
, --~----1 ' i 

.~1 · I 
- ..... I 
. • : • • ,.-- ·::::2.. -:0" . -..... ,..... 0:.__ I ....... --; - I 

&JS I 

' - :--~___,.. ·--:- .,,. - ..• 

THANK YOU ••••••• 
JIM CAPSTRAN 

. ......... . 

-- TOTAL 

/ 

.S:313~00 



. ·~ • ! • 

I ,,.. ~ \- • ,._ 

~./ .. · swnson enVJRonmenTRL inc. · 
f • 

I· I 

' 

NH W 24156•55 i-1.i~gerty Fload 
,.v = Farmington Hill$, Michigan 48024 

• ~ (:~~ :~2700 • ... , .. . 
I !IS 

SERVICES 
: . TO; .. 

• 

• 
• 

Twin City Testing 
11717 West Dearborn Avenue 
Milwaukee, W1 53226 

.. ...... -· 

.,. 
. . . . .. ~· .... , . . . . . ... . . ' .. " 

· .. INVOICE.NUMBER: 

~ INVOICE DATE: 

023145 
3/16/90 

TERMS: 
. ·::r 
·. JOB NUMBER: 

P.O. NUMBER: 

NET 30 

1991 

Prj f8600-90-021 

.. : . i----------------------------__,;---------.----
~ ···-FOR PROFESSICNAL-SERV!CES RENDERED: ·- · · · .......... ··-· . ·. ,...,. '.. ., ... ~ -~-- ..... _ ... ·-- ... 

' ·1 
I 

___ ,...;;. .. ., .... _,. :,•·"" 
• t ••• • •• 

i ; I 
,I 

I 
i. 

' 

•. 

Laboratory services per Analytical Report B0362, 
dated February 23, 1990. (One soil sample 
T~43 Concre~e/Autcquip Inc. - analyzed for 
11 parameters.} 

•'AMOU 

$273.0 

,.. 

. ... 

3AlAi◄C2S Ut,?~10 t,FTER 20 DAYS FROM DArE. GF :NYC-ICE AA:: SUBJECT TO A LATE PAYMENT CHARGE OF ~.5% I ~NTH 



' ., ' ' 
.• I 

•.. COST DETAIL WORKSHEET J - CLEANUP CONSULTANT SERVICES COSTS 

', Enter the total at the bottom onto line J or page 2. 

Costs inurred on or after 8-1-87: 

Cleanuo Consultant Firm Work Descriotion Invoice # Subtotal 
Auto-Quip 

Twin Citv Testing Site Assessment 2986 1750.00 

. 

f;.i!f~B~tj~Jfitla TOTAL CLEANUP CONSUL TANT SERVICES COSTS (also enter on line J of page 2) 1750.00 

580 007'5 (A. 1018?) Page 1 2 o f 1 ·: 



I 

! 
' 

AUTOQU'IP, Inc. 

November 20, 1989 

Tews Lime & Cement Co. 
6200 W. Center St. 
Milwaukee, WI 53210 

Attn: Mr. Dave Ferron 

Re: Butler Plant 

Gentlemen: 

3861 N. 35th Street Milwaukee, WI 53216-3002 
Phone(414)444-8833 

- Since 1948 

We propose to remove three (3) underground storage tanks as itemized below: 

1. Secure necessary local permit and inspection. 
a. Call Digger's Hotline. 

2. Excavate and remove the existing underground tanks. 
a. One (1) 10,000 gallon diesel tank. 
b. One (1) 2,000 gallon gasoline tank. 
c. One (1) 10,000 gallon heating oil tank. 

3. Disconnect piping and vent riser. 
a. Backfill the bottom of excavation with removed surface 

material and continue backfilling with clean material. 
b. Top excavated area with T.B. (traffic bound). 
c. Backfill material supplied by Tews. 

4. Prepare tank for disposal per DNR and EPA regulations, using a 
licensed contractor - National Tank. 
a. Haul tanks from premises. 

Price, items 1 thru 4 ................................................. $4,375.00 

5. Site assessment per guidelines set by Wisconsin DILHR -· soil 
-sampling (TPH) performed by an environmental consultant, 
including a written report for your files •••••••••••••••••••••••••• ·1,750.00 

Total price, including any necessary sales tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••• $6,125.00 

Removal and disposal of excessive water/petroleum product mixture from the 
storage tanks would be handled as an extra. 

National Tank (licensed contractor) will place hazardous waste material, if 
present, in DOT-17H barrels on a time and material basis. Disposal of 
hazardous waste material generated by the company involved shall be handled 
directly by them. 

- FULL LINE CONSTRUCTION -
Sales. Service & Installation oi Automotive Ser,,ice Eauioment. Tanks and Fueling Systems 



C-OSTbETAIL WORKSHEET K- OTHER COGTS,(GPA, INTEREST, PERMITS, FIRE DEPT. CHARGES) 

• ' Enter the total at the bottom onto line K of page 2. 

Costs incurred on or after 8-1-87: 

Description Invoice# Subtotul 

wJMff~il.S!P~l-~ili TOTAL OTHER COSTS (also enter on line K of page 2) 

5UO-8076(R.10l89) Pa(JP. 13 of 1 



RECE~VED ·-' 

\ 

JP\N 14 1991 

BUREAU Of SOLID • 

~~ 

January 11, 1991 

Mr. John Feeney Our RE: F-56302L5 
Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 12436 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 

Dear Mr. Feeney: 

Re: Site Assessment 
Tews Company 

12005 west Hampton Ave. 
Project 56302 

Enclosed you will find a cpopy of the invoice documenting the 
disposal of approximately 266 tons of contaminated soil from the 
above captioned site. At your request I am copying Mr. Brad 
Wolbert in Madison. It is our understanding that Mr. Wolbert is 
presently reviewing this file and this will help facilitate that 
action. This will also be submitted to the Department of 
Industry, Labor and Human Relations. 

If you have questions, please call at (414) 332-5857. 

Sincerely, 

FOX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 

ot7~)~ 
Lawrence L. Fox, CHMM, REP 
President 

Enclosure 

c: Mr. Vincent Maniscalco 
DILHR 
Mr. Brad Wolbert 

fox environrnen1 al IC 
5150 NORTH PORT WASHINGTON ROAO • MILWAUKEE. WI 5321 7 

EXECUTIVE SUITE 160 • (414) 332-5857 



-------------. . - -- - --------- ---------------------------~-- -------·--------··- -·---------------•- ----- -· 

( 

,: 
!.'.) 
: r-. ~ 

:r 
PARKVIEW RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 
N 96 W 13475 COUNTY LINE RD 
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051 

STATEMENT OF ACCOU~JT :,S GF 

SEE PAGE I FOR DETAIL 
( --------------- ____ ) 

co PC CUSTOMER REFEf1ENCE RETURN TOP PORTION OF PAGE I WITH PAYMENT 
/-4 9 o--4-9_6 ______ 6_0_0_4_6o·a--2-2-2sT~Mcz--, ; 
\ J I '---------------- - --·. -- -- ----·------------------···------ ------- ---- .. -----------------·- _______ ______, ; 

; 

C4f,~2;:~f u~~,~o~;6 □ a 2 2 2 s1684ff90□:3Q4192>) 

t --- --- ---------- . 

-- -· .. ------ ---==··------~~-~~~----=·---··----·----·-··-- ---------·------
I ) 

FOX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
SUITE 160 N 96 W 13475 COUNTY LINE RD 
5150 N PORT WASHINGTON RD. MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051 
MILWAUKEE WI 53217 

) ;_ 
-------------- ---- ------------. --- -

f\lQTE: PLEASE RErllT TOTAL /-<MOUNT DUE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS. 
TO WSURE PROPER CREDIT TO Y0Uf1 ACCOUNT · ENCLOSE UPPER PORTION \VITH YOUR P,WMHJT 

PARKVIEW RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051 
OFFICE PHONE 414/251-3790 

( ITEM DESCRIPTION 
:coNTAM. SOIL 
,CONTAM. SOIL 
,CONTAM. SOIL 
jCONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 

1

CONTAM. SOIL 
1

CONTAM. SOIL 
1

CONTAM. SOIL 
1
CONTAM. SOIL 

:gg~+~~: ~8½t 
;coNTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 

:gg~+~~: ~g ½ t 
;coNTAM. SOIL 
;CONTAM. SOIL 
;cONTAM. SOIL 
,CONTAM. SOIL 
.CONTAM. SOIL 
:coNTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
:cONTAM. SOIL 
'CONTAM. SOIL 
:coNTAM. SOIL 
;coNTAM. SOIL 
,CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
i 
I 

I 

n rn Dp ~ n rru R DATE PREPARED 12/03/90 
LJ UJ \!.J U!.J LJ ~ l_SFOX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

FORCURW-HCHJ\RGES 5150 N PORT WASHINGTON RD. 
RETAIN THIS PORTION 

490496 6004608 222516 

QTY DATE 
10.96 11/21/90 
11.26 11/21/90 
14.21 11/21/90 
17.04 11/21/90 
18.32 11/21/90 

_1.9 • 5 9 11 / 2 I/ 9 0 
4.35 11/26/90 

,14.80 11/26/90 
-IS.II 11/26/90 

15.55 11/26/90 
-16.43 11/26/90 
-16.65 11/26/90 
-16.72 11/26/90 
-17.48 11/26/90 
...-17.70 11/26/90 
...,18.01 II/26/90 
-18.07 11/26/90 
--18.10 11/26/90 
.,.18.62 11/26/90 

19.34 11/26/90 
...-19.50 11/26/90 
-19.80 11/26/90 
✓ 19,93 11/26/90 
-19.95 11/26/90 
....,20.13 11/26/90 
--20.18 11/26/90 

2 I. 24 11/26/90 
13.79 11/27/90 

REF NO 
865456 
865459 
865427 
865422 
865424 
865420 
272149 _ 
865983 
272112 
272085 
865980 
272051 
272117 
272030 
272042 
866006 
865998 
272079 
865984 
272090 
272120 
272060 
272075 
866008 
866004 
272109 
272144 
272291 

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS THANK YOU!!! IF YOU RAV. 
QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS PLEASE CALL US 251-3790 

'>-----

( 
' 

l-~----------

MC2 

\ 



(' 

~ARKVIEW RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 
N 96 W 13475 COUNTY LINE RD 
ME~O~ONEE FALLS WI 53051 

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT AS OF 

CO PC CUSTOMER REFERENCE 

SEE PAGE 1 FOR DETAIL 

RETURN TOP PORTION OF PAGE 1 WITH PAYMENT 
~90 496 __ 6 o_o 46 oa 222516 __ MC2__J 

w oi.9660046oa222sJQ~49190030439 ~ 

' 
SERVICE LOCATION 

( 
I 
~ 

• 
1
, PARKVIEW LANDFILL 

--..: ~ -,,-----
FOX ENV I RONMENTAL SERVICES 
SUITE 160 

AMOUNT PAID 

N 96 W 13475 COUNTY LINE RD 
5150 N PORT WASHINGTON RD. 

I MILWAUKEE WI 53217 
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051 

) I 

~-----------------
NOTE: PLEASE REMIT TOTAL AMOUNT DUE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS 

TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT TO YOUR ACCOUNT · ENCLOSE UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT 

PARKVIEW RECYCLING & DISPOSAL 
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051 
OFFICE PHONE 414/251-3790 

n rfl nn ~ n (ru f2 DATE PREPARED 12/03/9 0 
LJ UJ ~ L!!J LJ ~ ~ FOX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

F~:T~y:~~~ ~~:T~g~s 515 0 N PORT WASHINGTON RD, 
490496 6004608 222516 MC2 

( ITEM DESCRIPTION 
-----

'cONTA M. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
·coNTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM, SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 
CONTAM. SOIL 

QTY DATE REF NO 
14,19 11 /27 /90 272310 
15.84 11 /27/ 90 272338 
16.97 11 /27/ 90 272316 
17.31 11 /27/ 90 272330 
18.86 11 /27/ 90 272332 
19,02 11 /27/ 90 272348 
19.02 11 /27/ 90 272415 
19.23 11 /27 /90 272421 
19.55 11 /27/ 90 272400 
22.54 11 /27/ 90 272366 
22.76 11 /27/ 90 272398 
23.82 11 /27/ 90 272375 

GND WATER TAX TONS 

......._, 7.38 11 /28/ 90 182119 
"· 15. 55 11 /28/ 90 272468 
1,707.09 11 / 3 0/90 113090 

TOTAL CURRENT /CHARGES 
/ ~/l? 

1lo/ 

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS THANK YOU! ! ! IF YOU HAVE ANY 
QUESTIONS OR COHHENTS PLEASE CALL US 251-3790 4106 1 



TEWS LIME & CEMENT CO. 
6200 West Center Street 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53210 
(414) 442-8000 

I? nx 12-436 

/)ear ~ 1 ... ,,. ..... 

~~11c}0c;;ec'! is ior,,; fot 1 -r ror yo,;_r revie\•! and 
ar,pn.•val. }·lease rr•Jce'.:,s -,.::- s,_,on as p)ssir·1--: c•o 
t .· · t T ,-~ c-o,c,}· •. ,h, rso t L:r,o•-, D£1~ G: . :,a ·'- _,a;' ~~c .. 1 e.1n,....,,.1 ..... men 1. •• 1 i- __, ... "• 

Any questi0~s in this matter rlc~~c feel 
free t:::: ca11 . . , ('.'::ricei:rt ~- :1niscalco) at 466-n30U. 

'fours trnly, 

C. C : {.,a r: ~, 7 
~ . .::.,c rv _,_cc•_, 

SERVICE FROM TWELVE YARDS 
MILWAUKEE - RACINE - WAUKESHA - HARTLAND - COLGATE - KENOSHA 



" -­--- ft - - -- -- - ft -- -- ---- :ft 
ft ---- ft 

November 16, 1990 

Mr. John Feeney 
Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 12436 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 

Dear Mr. Feeney: 

Re: site Assessment 
Tews Company 

12005 West Hampton Ave. 
Project 56302 

Our RE: F-56302L4 

Enclosed you will find a copy of the site assessment report for 
the above captioned site. This assessment shows the soils have 
been contaminated and that all material has been removed and no 
further recommendations are made for remediation. The soils will 
require disposal at a local landfill and we will be completing 
disposal as soon as approvals from the landfill are received. 

If you have questions please call at (414) 332-5857. 

Sincerely, 

FOX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 

~~~~,./ 
·~ awrence L. Fox, CHMM, REP 

President 

Enclosure 

fox env ror 1 n ~n al 
5150 NORTH PORT WASHINGTON RO AD • MILWAUKEE WI 53217 

EXECUTIVE SU ITE 160 • (414) 332-5857 



UST SITE ASSESSMENT REPORT 

12005 WEST HAMPTON AVENUE 

WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN 

Prepared for: 

TEWS COMPANY 

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 

Prepared by: 

FOX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 

November, 1990 

Lawrence L. Fox, REP, CHMM 

fox environmental services, inc. 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

INTRODUCTION 

Page 

1 

BACKGROUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

OBSERVATIONS & FINDINGS 3 

RELEASE REPORTING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS ......................... 5 

APPENDIX 

A 

B 

C 

D 

FIGURE 

1 

2 

LIST OF APPENDICIES 

Tank Inventory Form 

Photographs 

Laboratory Results 

Application to Dispose of Soil 

LIST OF FIGURES 

Site Location 

Tank and Sample Location 

fox environmental services, inc. 



UST Site Assessment Report 
Tews Company 

12006 West Hampton Avenue 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
Project No. F-66302 

INTRODUCTION 

This report presents the findings of the assessment conducted on 

the property at 12005 West Hampton Avenue, (see Figure l} located 

in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. Fox Environmental Services, Inc. (FOX) 

has been retained by Autoquip, Inc. to conduct a site assessment 

for an underground tank removal. The tank removal was completed 

on October B, 1990. 

The purpose of this assessment was to check for the presence, in 

the excavation, of spilled or leaked petroleum products to 

determine if the site is not contaminated 

investigation of the site is warranted. 

BACKGROUND 

or if additional 

A 10,000 gallon, coated steel underground storage tank (UST) was 

located outside and north of the operations building, (see Figure 

2) at 12005 West Hampton Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin. There was 

a dispenser island at the southeast corner of the excavation 

adjacent to the excavation. The tank was registered with the 

Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations (DILHR) in 

July, 1985 and had contained diesel fuel. 

fox environmental services, inc. 
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FIGURE NO. 1 

SITE LOCATION 

PROJECT F-56302 

NOVEMBER, 1990 



34' 

r 
/07' 

fox envlromental services Inc. 

5-B 

XS-G 
5-4 

X S-5 · 

s-·1 

SCALE 

0-ff'ICE 

FIGURE NO. 2 

TANK LOCATION 

SCALE I 11 = 10' 

NoRrl-f 

PROJECT F-66302 

NOVEMBER, 1990 



F-56302 Page 2 

The Milwaukee Building Inspection office was notified of the tank 

removal and permits were taken out by Autoquip, Inc. The site 

assessment was planned to be completed when the tank was being 

excavated and the soil was exposed. Soil sampling was planned 

based on tank location and dispenser location. An Hnu 

Photoionization Detector (PIO) was used in the field to collect 

samples determined to have the "highest" reading. 

The Petroleum Product inventory form (SDB-7437) is completed and 

submitted to the Safety and Buildings Division, Madison, 

Wisconsin as a part of this report. (Appendix A) 

OBSERVATIONS AND FINDINGS 

On October 08, 1990, Mr. Lawrence L. Fox representing FOX, was 

present on site during the removal of the 10, ooo gallon tank. 

After arrival on site FOX directed the removal of contaminated 

soils. Autoquip, Inc., 3861 North 35th Street, Milwaukee, 

completed the excavations. The liquid was removed from the tank 

by National Tank Service of Wisconsin, Inc., 1813 South 73rd 

Street, West Allis. National Tank emptied the tanks of fuel 

vapor, cleaned out any remaining sludge and cut large holes to 

destroy the tank. 

Upon removal of the tank from the excavation it was inspected for 

evidence of leakage and none was discovered. (See photographs in 

Appendix B) . The tank excavation did show evidence of 

fox environrnental services, inc. 
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contamination with HNU readings exceeding 10 parts per million 

(ppm) in some of the soil excavated. The native soil was clay 

throughout the excavation. There was no water in the excavation 

at any time. The hole was excavated to an approximate depth of 

13 plus feet. The Hnu was used as a primary guide to identify 

contaminated soils. Several samples were collected to 

characterize the concentrations in the excavation. See Figure 2 

for relative locations of sample points. 

After rec~ving sample results for the original excavation it was 

determined that additional soil required removal at the north end 

of the excavation. On October 15, 1990 FOX was on site to direct 

the removal of additional contaminated soil. Once this was 

determined to be complete then two additional samples were 

collected, one at the bottom on the north (S-7) and one from the 

north side wall (S-8). These results are summarized in Table 1 

and the laboratory reports are in Appendix c. 

All contaminated soils were placed on concrete and covered with 

plastic sheeting to minimize the spre?d of pollutants. A total 

of eight soil samples were collected. Three were collected at 

the bottom of the excavation and four at the side walls. The 

samples were collected by digging into the soils with a stainless 

steel spoon approximately 6" to 8 11 • The soil samples were placed 

into wide mouth glass jars and put on ice for transport to a 

laboratory. 

fox environmental services, inc. 
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The samples were entered onto a chain-of-custody and sent to 

Ortek Environmental Laboratory in Green Bay, Wisconsin for 

analysis of Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons/survey using a modified 

California Leaking Underground Fuel Tank (LUFT) method. The 

analyses were performed in accordance with procedures approved by 

the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources. The laboratories 

certification number in Wisconsin is 405099530. The results are 

summarized in Table 1 and the laboratory reports can be found in 

Appendix c. 

TABLE 1 
SOIL SAMPLE RESULTS FOR 

12005 West Hampton Avenue 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 

Sample Number Location Result (TPH) 

S-1 South wall ND 

S-2 East wall ND 

S-3 North wall 16 mg/kg 

S-4 West wall ND 

S-5 Bottom South ND 

S-6 Bottom Center ND 

S-7 North wall - second dig ND 

S-8 North Bottom - second dig ND 

NOTE: All Results are in parts per million (ppm) or milligrams 
per liter (mg/1). 

RELEASE REPORTING 

Mr. Lawrence L. Fox notified Mr. John Feeney on October 09, 1990 

fox environmental services, inc. 
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that a tank had leaked into the ground at 12005 West Hampton 

Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin. The site is identified as Tews 

Company, Inc., the contact person is Mr. Vincent Maniscalco, 6200 

west Center Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, phone (414) 466-6300. 

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

In summary there was contamination found at this site in the tank 

excavation. The contaminated soils were removed and screening of 

soils was completed from the side walls and bottom of the 

excavation with an Hnu. The soils in the excavation on the north 

side were contaminated and additional clean out was completed. 

All final sample results from the laboratory were reported as ND 

(i.e. non detectable) in the excavation. At this time no further 

remedial action is recommended. 

Contaminated soils will be handled as a solid waste with disposal 

being sought at a local landfill. This paper work is submitted 

as part of this report in Appendix D. The contaminated material 

will be transported to the Parkview landfill upon their approval. 

fox environmental services, inc. 
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Wisconsin Department of Industry, 
Labor and Human Relations UNDERGROUND Send Completed Form To: 

Safety & Buildings Division 
----------- PETROLEUM PRODUCT P.O. Box 7969 

I For Office Use Only: I TANK INVENTORY Madison, WI 53707 
Tank ID # _ Telephone (608) 267-5280 

This form is to be completed pursuant to Section 101.142, Wis. Stats., to register all underground tanks in Wisconsin that 
have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances. Please see the reverse side for additional information 
on this program. An underground storage tank is defined as any tank with at least 10 percent of its total volume 
(included piping) located below ground level. A separate form is needed for each tank. Send each completed form 
to the agency designated in the top right corner. 
This registration applies to a tank that is (check one): 
1. D In Use 4. Qt Abandoned• Tank Removed 8. D Changed Ownership 

Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage 
Where Tank Is Located Is In: 

2. D Abandoned With Product 6. D Abandoned - Filled With (Indicate new owner lja City D Village D Town of 
3. D Abandoned No Product (empty) in section A. 4. below) 

W Jl U Wit TOSI} 
or With Water 

2. Mailing Name if Different Than #1 

-rews co111 "'' 

Statew :r._ Zip Code 
S JO 

4. Owner Name if Different Than #3 
Tl=lu.5 C[) N 

StreeJ A..i:ldress 
0·LOO Wt 

D Townof: 

5. Tank Age {date installed, if known: or years old) 6. Tank Capacity (gallons) 7. Tank Manufacturer's Name (if known) 
V,AJ/(,11/(} lo./ /t:> l)C~ VNl<',lf/~l.NN 

B. TYPE OF USER c ec one : 
1. D Gas Station 2. D Bulk Storage 
5. 'S Industrial 6. D Government 
9. D Agricultural 10. D Other (specify): 

3. 0 Utility 
7. □ School 

4. D Mercantile 
8. □ Residential 

C. TANK CONSTRUCTION: 
1. D Bare Steel 2. 

4. 
7. 

D Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel ( a. D Sacrificial Anodes or b. D Impressed Current) 
3. lJ. Coated Steel 
6. D Relined 

D Fiberglass 5. D Other (specify): 
D Steel- Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. D Unknown 

Approval: 1. 0 Nat'I Std. 2. □ UL. 3. D Other: lsTank Double Walled? D Yes tif:'No 
Overfill Protection Provided? D Yes No If yes, identify type: Spill Containment? D Yes o 
Tank leak detection method: 1. D Automatic tank gauging 2. D Vapor monitoring 3. D Groundwater monitoring 

6. g Not required ilt present 4. D Inventory control and tightness testing 5. D Interstitial monitoring 

D. PIPING CONSTRUCTION 
1. '$ Bare Steel 2. D Cathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel ( a. D Sacrificial Anodes or b. D Impressed Current) 3. D Coated Steel 
4. D Fiberglass 5. D Other (specify): 9. D Unknown 

Piping System Type: 1. D Pressurized piping with: a.Oautoshutoff; b.Oalarm; or c. □ flow restrctor 2. □ Suction piping with check valve at tank 
3. D Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable JI 

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. D Vapor monitoring 
3. D Groundwater monitoring 4. D Tightness testing 5. D Line Leak Detector 

Approval: 1. □ Nat'I Std 2. 0 UL 3. 0 Other: 

E. TANK CONTENTS 
1. ci Diesel 
5. tJ Gasohol 
9. D Unknown 

13. D Chemical* 

2. □ Leaded 
6. D Other 

10. D Premix 

3. D Unleaded 
7. 0 Empty 

11. D Waste Oil 
14. D Kerosene 

* Jf # 13 is checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste. 

2. □ Interstitial monitoring 
6. ~ot Required 

I Double Walled: D Yes 

4. 0 Fuel0il 
8. D Sand/Gravel/Slurry 

12. D Propane 
15. D Aviation 

If Tank Abandoned, Give 

0 

Has a site assessment been completed? (see reverse side for details) 

J&Yes □ No 

If installation of a new tank is being reported, indicate who performed the installation inspection: 
1. D Fire Department 2. D DILHR 3. D Other (identify) 

Date Signed: 

// / j' )tt::1 
SB0-7437 (R. 09/89) 
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Photographs 
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PHOTO #2 TANK END 

PHOTO #l TANK END 

PHOTO #3 TANK BOTTOM 



PHOTO #4 END WALL OF EXCAVATION 

PHOTO #6 SIDE WALL OF EXCAVATION 
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©R K 
ENVIRONMENT AL LABORATORY 

ORTEK 
2496 West Mason Street 
P.O.Box 12435 
Green Bay, WI 
Telephone No.: 

54307-2435 
( 414) 498-2222 

Client: Fox Environmental Services 
Address: 5150 N. Port Washington Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI 53217 

Attn.: F. Johnston 
Telephone No.: (414) 332-5857 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 

Wisconsin Certification No. 
405099530 

Sample ID: S-1 
Sample Desc: South Wall 
Date Collected: 10/08/90 
Date Received: 10/10/90 
Sampled By: L. Fox 
Report To: F. Johnston 
Results Sheet#: 3358 
Batch No.: 9010103 
Job#: 56302 

CALIFORNIA METHOD TPH ANALYSIS 

PARAMETER 

Diesel 

Gasoline 

Kerosene 

* Dry Weight Bas 
ND Not Detected 

DETECTION 
LIMIT 

5.0 

5.0 

5.0 

CONCENTRATION 

ND 

ND 

ND 

Comments:Lab Sample ID: 9010103 - 105377 
:Date Analyzed: 10/10/90 

UNITS 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

* 

:Analyzed by GC/FID Headspace on a DB-5 capillary column. 

signed Date: IO/r Z. ,~0 



ENVIRONMENT AL LABORATORY 

ORTEK 
2496 West Mason Street 
P.O.Box 12435 
Green Bay, WI 
Telephone No.: 

54307-2435 
( 414) 498-2222 

Client: Fox Environmental Services 
Address: ~150 N. Port Washington Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI 53217 

Attn.: F. Johnston 
Telephone No.: (414} 332-5857 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 

Wisconsin Certification No. 
405099530 

Sample ID: S-2 
Sample Desc: East Wall 
Date Collected: 10/08/90 
Date Received: 10/10/90 
Sampled By: L. Fox 
Report To: F. Johnston 
Results Sheet#: 3358 
Batch No.: 9010103 
Job#: 56302 

CALIFORNIA METHOD TPH ANALYSIS 

PARAMETER 

Diesel 

Gasoline 

Kerosene 

* = Dry Weight Basis 
ND= Not Detected 

DETECTION 
LIMIT 

5.0 

5.0 

5.0 

CONCENTRATION 

ND 

ND 

ND 

Comments:Lab Sample ID: 9010103 - 105378 
:Date Analyzed: 10/10/90 

UNITS 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

* 

:Analyzed by GC/FID Headspace on a DB-5 capillary column. 

Signed Date: _lo_,__/l_z.,__} 9_o ___ _ 



I 

T K 
ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY 

ORTEK 
2496 West Mason Street 
P.O.Box 12435 
Green Bay, WI 
Telephone No.: 

54307-2435 
(414) 498-2222 

Client: Fox Environmental Services 
Address: 5150 N. Port Washington Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI 53217 

Attn.: F. Johnston 
Telephone No.: (414) 332-5857 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 

Wisconsin Certification No. 
405099530 

Sample ID: S-3 
Sample Desc: North Wall 
Date Collected: 10/08/90 
Date Received: 10/10/90 
Sampled By: L. Fox 
Report To: F. Johnston 
Results Sheet#: 3358 
Batch No.: 9010103 
Job#: 56302 

CALIFORNIA METHOD TPH ANALYSIS 

PARAMETER 

Diesel 

Gasoline 

Kerosene 

* = Dry Weight Basis 
ND= Not Detected 

DETECTION 
LIMIT 

5.0 

5.0 

5.0 

CONCENTRATION 

ND 

16 

ND 

Comments:Lab Sample ID: 9010103 - 105379 
:Date Analyzed: 10/10/90 

UNITS 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

* 

:Analyzed by GC/FID Headspace on a DB-5 capillary column. 

Signed Date: JO//z,/90 



ENVIRONMENT AL LABORATORY 

ORTEK 
2496 West Mason Street 
P.O.Box 12435 
Green Bay, WI 
Telephone No.: 

54307-2435 
(414) 498-2222 

Client: 
Address: 

Fox Environmental services 
5150 N. Port Washington Rd. 
Milwaukee, WI 53217 

Attn.: F. Johnston 
Telephone No.: (414) 332-5857 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 

Wisconsin Certification No. 
405099530 

Sample ID: S-4 
Sample Desc: West Wall 
Date Collected: 10/08/90 
Date Received: 10/10/90 
Sampled By: L. Fox 
Report To: F. Johnston 
Results Sheet#: 3358 
Batch No.: 9010103 
Job#: 56302 

CALIFORNIA METHOD TPH ANALYSIS 

PARAMETER 

Diesel 

Gasoline 

Kerosene 

* = Dry Weight Basis 
ND= Not Detected 

DETECTION 
LIMIT 

5.0 

5.0 

5.0 

CONCENTRATION 

ND 

ND 

ND 

Comments:Lab Sample ID: 9010103 - 105380 
:Date Analyzed: 10/10/90 

UNITS 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

* 

:Analyzed by GC/FID Headspace on a DB-5 capillary column. 

Signed Date: lo/lz./90 



ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY 

ORTEK 
2496 West Mason street 
P.O.Box 12435 
Green Bay, WI 
Telephone No. : 

54307-2435 
(414) 498-2222 

Client: Fox Environmental Services 
Address: 5150 N. Port Washington Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI 53217 

Attn.: F. Johnston 
Telephone No.: (414) 332-5857 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 

Wisconsin Certification No. 
405099530 

Sample ID: S-5 
Sample Desc: South Bottom 
Date Collected: 10/08/90 
Date Received: 10/10/90 
Sampled By: L. Fox 
Report To: F. Johnston 
Results Sheet#: 3358 
Batch No.: 9010103 
Job#: 56302 

CALIFORNIA METHOD TPH ANALYSIS 

PARAMETER 

Diesel 

Gasoline 

Kerosene 

* = Dry Weight Basis 
ND= Not Detected 

DETECTION 
LIMIT 

5.0 

5.0 

5.0 

CONCENTRATION 

ND 

ND 

ND 

comments:Lab sample ID: 9010103 - 105381 
:Date Analyzed: 10/10/90 

UNITS 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

* 

:Analyzed by GC/FID Headspace on a DB-5 capillary column. 

Signed Date: !O/lz..)~0 



TEK 
ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY 

ORTEK 
2496 West Mason Street 
P.O.Box 12435 
Green Bay, WI 
Telephone No.: 

54307-2435 
(414) 498-2222 

Client: Fox Environmental Services 
Address: 5150 N. Port Washington Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI 53217 

Attn.: F. Johnston 
Telephone No.: {414) 332-5857 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 

Wisconsin certification No. 
405099530 

Sample ID: S-6 
Sample Desc: North Bottom 
Date Collected: 10/08/90 
Date Received: 10/10/90 
Sampled By: L. Fox 
Report To: F. Johnston 
Results Sheet#: 3358 
Batch No.: 9010103 
Job#: 56302 

CALIFORNIA METHOD TPH ANALYSIS 

PARAMETER 

Diesel 

Gasoline 

Kerosene 

* = Dry Weight Basis 
ND= Not Detected 

DETECTION 
LIMIT 

5.0 

5.0 

5.0 

CONCENTRATION 

ND 

ND 

ND 

Comments:Lab Sample ID: 9010103 - 105382 
:Date Analyzed: 10/10/90 

UNITS 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

* 

:Analyzed by GC/FID Headspace on a DB-5 capillary column. 

Signed Date: fO/lc./?0 



©RTEK 
Oneida Environmental Technology Center 

2496 West Mason Street 
P.O. Box 12435 

Green Bay, WI 54307•2435 
414/498-2222 

Account Name 6;, b/1// R(J/l/A1c.d/'h / 

Contact Person ~/l""..-e Jd/2.::;Jt>M 

Sample Identification Number 0(A,3(2~ ba /lf/k.LJ~uc/ / ,,-- ' 

Pro.file Code \N t'-J\~ \ '2\ 3 '1 S::: 

All analytical data provided on the attached laboratory 
report, unless noted otherwise, has been completed by ORTEK. 

complete this section only for reference laboratory 
work. 

1'..NALYTE: 

RESULT: ______ UNITS: 

ANALYZED BY: 

AJfALYTE: 

RESULT: UNITS: 

ANALYZED BY: 

Per Waste Management, Inc., the Special Waste Analysis Report 
(SWAR) can be replaced by the information herein. Should you 
have any questions, please call our customer Service Depart­
ment at (414) 498-2222 or contact Waste Management directly. 

ORTEK 

Completed by ~J 
~ 

Date 

"ONE WITH THE EARTH" 



ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY 

Lab# 

105383 

- SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT -

To: FOX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
5150 N PORT WASHINGTON ROAD 
SUITE 250 
MILWAUKEE WI 53217 

Attn: FOSTER JOHNSTON 

Batch ID : 
our lab# : 
Your sample ID: 
Sample Matrix: 

9010103 
105383 

S-7 
SOIL 

Report Date: 10/17/90 

COLLECTION INFORMATION 

Date/Time/By: 10/08/90 15:00 
Location 120th & HAMPTON 

Test 

Flashpoint 
pH 
Total Solids 
Free Liquids 
Color 
Layers 
Odor 
Physical state 
Volume 

LARRY FOX 

Analysis 
Result Units Date 

> 210 o F 
7.71 s.u. 

80.80 % 
NO 

BROWN 
SINGLE-PHASE 

NONE 
SOLID 

2100 GRAMS 

10/15/90 
10/16/90 
10/15/90 
10/15/90 
10/15/90 
10/15/90 
10/15/90 
10/15/90 
10/15/90 

signed~/);~____,< . ~~f)JL~~~._,_'j}/_ 
Signed 

Date /o-/?-70 
Date ----------------- -------



T ' K .. 

' . 

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY 

ORTEK 
2496 West Mason Street 
P.O.Box 12435 
Green Bay, WI 
Telephone No.: 

54307-2435 
(414) 498-2222 

Client: Fox Environmental Services 
Address: 5150 N. Port Washington Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI 53217 

Attn.: F. Johnston 
Telephone No.: (414) 332-5857 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 

Wisconsin Certification No. 
405099530 

Sample ID: S-7 
Sample Desc: Soil 
Date Collected: 10/08/90 
Date Received: 10/10/90 
Sampled By: L. Fox 
Report To: F. Johnston 
Results Sheet#: 3358 
Batch No.: 9010103 
Job#: 56302 

CALIFORNIA METHOD TPH ANALYSIS 

PARAMETER 

Diesel 

Gasoline 

Kerosene 

* = Dry Weight Basis 
ND= Not Detected 

DETECTION 
LIMIT 

5.0 

5.0 

5.0 

CONCENTRATION 

ND 

ND 

6.7 

Comments:Lab Sample ID: 9010103 - 105383 
:Date Analyzed: 10/13/90 

UNITS 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

* 

:Analyzed by GC/FID Headspace on a DB-5 capillary column. 

Signed Date: !O/! <;/90 ---'--------



EK .. ,. 
~'"' 

,, 

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY 

ORTEK 
2496 West Mason Street 
P.O.Box 12435 
Green Bay, WI 
Telephone No.: 

54307-2435 
(414} 498-2222 

Client: Fox Environmental Services 
Address: 5150 N. Port Washington Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI 53217 

Attn.: F. Johnston 
Telephone No.: (414) 332-5857 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 

Wisconsin Certification No. 
405099530 

Sample ID: S-7 
Sample Desc: Soil 
Date Collected: 10/08/90 
Date Received: 10/10/90 
Sampled By: L. Fox 
Report To: F. Johnston 
Results Sheet#: 3358 
Batch No.: 9010103 
Job#: 56302 

VOLATILE ORGANIC SOIL ANALYSIS 

PARAMETER 

Benzene 

Ethylbenzene 

Toluene 

Total Xylenes 

* = Dry Weight Basis 
ND= Not Detected 

DETECTION 
LIMIT 

130 

130 

130 

390 

CONCENTRATION 

ND 

180 

1500 

690 

Comments:Lab Sample ID: 9010103 - 105383 
:Date Analyzed: 10/11/90 

UNITS 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

:Analyzed by GC Method 602 on a SPl000 packed column. 
:Extraction Procedure Method 5030. 

* 

Signed Date: _lo ___ /lt;___._J_~o __ _ 



' -.,-~~· -----------------------------------------------------
CHAIN Of CUSTODY RECO. RD ;£ .. · 2· .No.: 3358 .,c;:.f } ·:z 

Client: __ .=..v....:::..x::..:..._ _ _..;.:;.£;L_--.:::;.::;,_L:L,..5:....!~~::::....:::..f::..J=~=:::..:::....::....,.--.,....;..-,.--...J.-r---r--r--. Packed by: - -r-PT Seal #:-.. ---
. Seal Intact &:,on Receipt by Sampling Co: D Yes D No 
Condition of Contents~· ------------

Project No.:_~--:...;c..-=-----'----------.,,--, 

Sampling Site:_...L-__;;; __ ....;._..c....:....c:z_:;..;;.,:.-,,.,c.........,:::...=;;...._ __ -1 

Sampler: _ ___,!:j..~U.l....0.-,,:.--1-i;,,;_.a:t.-_______ ~ 

Date Time Sample I.D.:/Description 

.. ~~­
'. · 

... ,,.., 
'. •· :' 

-'---=--~;::,i-i-,.:.=----

I 
I 
I 

I 

Time: ,o 2.:z.s 

_......._"'"""""' ................ ==--- 'a -7 J'ioO 

----=------ -- -- ---,.--------
" ·11 

4.-· -------- -- -- ----------

_R_e_c_e_iv_e_d_fo.,...r-La_b_o_ra_t_or_y_: ___ --,-_.J_,..,.. ~fk.---.... ~~""""=~~-"""-~-· ·, ..... cJ=·....;/J-1'---T/i;_=~------/ofJA() /o· (J~ 

Sealed for Shipping by; ___________ _ 
Initial Contents Temp: ___ 0c Seal#: _____ _ 
Seal Intact Upon Receipt by Laboratory: D Yes D No 

Lab Use Only 

L 

/ 

Shipping Details /J . . . 
Method of Shipment: 8~ ~ 
Condition of Contents: ___________ _ 

.-/~"' ~30 .. Contents Temperature:_· __ c,,. ____ oc -~ . 

'1 
ORTEK Project No.: _____________ _ 

I 
1 0RTEI< 

2496 W. Mason 
Green Bay, Wisconsin 54303 
Phone: 414/498-2222 Fax: 414/498-4067 



ENVIRONMENT AL LABORATORY 

ORTEK 
2496 West Mason street 
P.O.Box 12435 
Green Bay, WI 
Telephone No.: 

54307-2435 
(414) 498-2222 

Client: Fox Environmental Services 
Address: 5150 N. Port Washington Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI 53217 

Attn. : L. Fox 
Telephone No.: (414) 332-5857 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 

Wisconsin Certification No. 
405099530 

Sample ID: S-7 
Sample Desc: North Wall 
Date Collected: 10/15/90 
Date Received: 10/16/90 
Sampled By: L. Fox 
Report To: L. Fox 
Results Sheet#: 3108 
Batch No.: 9010161 
Job#: 56302 

CALIFORNIA METHOD TPH ANALYSIS 

PARAMETER 

Diesel 

Gasoline 

Kerosene 

* = Dry Weight Basis 
ND= Not Detected 

DETECTION 
LIMIT 

5.0 

5.0 

5.0 

CONCENTRATION 

ND 

ND 

ND 

Comments:Lab Sample ID: 9010161 - 105600 
:Date Analyzed: 10/17/90 

UNITS 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

* 

:Analyzed by GC/FID Headspace on a DB-5 capillary column. 

Signed Date: _f_o/._/~"'---'/CJ_O ___ _ 



ENVIRONMENT AL LABORATORY 

ORTEK 
2496 West Mason Street 
P.O.Box 12435 
Green Bay, WI 
Telephone No.: 

54307-2435 
(414) 498-2222 

Client: Fox Environmental Services 
Address: 5150 N. Port Washington Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI 53217 

Attn.: L. Fox 
Telephone No.: (414) 332-5857 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 

Wisconsin Certification No. 
405099530 

Sample ID: S-8 
Sample Desc: Bottom North 
Date Collected: 10/15/90 
Date Received: 10/16/90 
Sampled By: L. Fox 
Report To: L. Fox 
Results Sheet#: 3108 
Batch No.: 9010161 
Job#: 56302 

CALIFORNIA METHOD TPH ANALYSIS 

PARAMETER 

Diesel 

Gasoline 

Kerosene 

* = Dry Weight Basis 
ND= Not Detected 

DETECTION 
LIMIT 

5.0 

5.0 

5.0 

CONCENTRATION 

ND 

ND 

ND 

Comments:Lab Sample ID: 9010161 - 105601 
:Date Analyzed: 10/17/90 

UNITS 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

mg/kg 

* 

:Analyzed by GC/FID Headspace on a DB-5 capillary column. 

Signed Date: /0/{1/~0 -~--------



, I ..... 
CHAIN Of CUSTODY RECORD • No.: ·3108 - ... ·. 

Client: j::&,t c .. ~u;:.. .A..,,...,. S:-~., .,..,,. f Bottle Size I Preservative · Packed by: :. lt1/?,Zy b:i<. Seal #: . ' ,, ,., . .. 
I Project No.: .:S '1,· ~~ :z. Seal Intact Upon Receipt by Sampling Co: D Yes <□ No 

J;lt::) -q + 1-1 _.,. _, ~,v I Condition of Contents: 
Sampling Site: ,. 1~ Sealed for Shipping by: 
Sampler: . ,I..,,,.~.,,:./ C, . 

/ \) 
Initial Contents Temp: oc Seal #: , , . , -
Seal Intact Upon Receipt by Laboratory:~es . 90/tJ /I':. I D No 

Date Time Sample I.D.:/Description I . /Bottle/ 
Total 

Sample 
Type Lab Use Only Remarks 

·~,r/4, J:>,•,h -5-7 J,/1'>41 H Wht-L :,( I <~,I /tJ5ef,OO 7"L/J..J <n£11,1~J 

1 r>Jf /4n 
, 

NnRr,J - ' 
. , 

)1>;-1,... <-K .· A ... -rn.,. Ii )l ' /,.,/_ / rJ 5tfJ O I -r"P,ti ,.,?JJPI/ r.::-W , . ..,.., ,,. 
... 

, , •· 

·. 

.. ', . . 
.. 

Custody Transfers • • · Shipping Details · · 

-~ ;~hed~ 
Date: Time: Received by: Date: Time: . Method of Shipment: -e 4 {!_,,,,__.~ ;_,, l. 

a~•wi:-~ ~ -1.,£5 . °:t':f.t . ---- Condition of Contents: 

?~q~ 1~1f- lO'b · .. ··53') / 

I~ 1::LJ; =Biz:~ Contents Temperature: Pl~ oc 
3. .7 . ---- ORTEK Project No.: 

4 ---- ----
Received for Laboratory: 7k~~A/ 

©RTEI< 
2496 W. Mason 

1~P~ho JI: 2-2. 
Green Bay, Wisconsin 54303 

. ' Phone: 414/498-2222 Fax: 414/498-4067 



APPENDIX D 

Application for Soil Disposal 

fox environmental services, inc. 



f{!,, • -, # .. 

State of Wisconsin APPLICATION 10 1REA TOR DISPOSE OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL 
Department of Natural Resource.s Fann 4400-120 11-89 

This form Is required to be submitted by subchapters III and IV of ch. 144, Wis. Stats. Failure to complete and submit this 
form may lead to violations,..of these statutes and result in forfeitures of not less than $10 or more than $25,000 for each 

- violation, pursuant to ss. 144.426, 144.469, 144.74{1), and 144.99, Wis. Stats., or fines of not less than $100 or more 
than $150,000 or imprisonment for not more than 1 O years, or both, pursuant to s. 144.74(2}, Wis. Stats. Each day of a 
continuing violation constitutes a separate violation. 

Sections·,, II & IV must be filled out completely. _Also, complete other sections that apply. 

Return completed forms to: L.U.S.T. Specialist at the appropriate District or Area Office. 

I. SOURCE OF SOIL 

UC.Address 
.:1. c;tJ W, /./ 4 r1 r~tv /ft/en v e 

Sample No . ............. . 

Be:rizene • • • • • . • . • • • . • • . 

Toluene • . . • • .. . . . . . . • . . 

Ethylbenzene . . . . ·. . . . . • . .. 

Total Xylenes . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline 
/(erofe.n.e 

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as~ 

itle · 

ceohone 

15" c>t:J,e;f'/J __ _ 

18tf~ 
69'~/q?J 
NO 

Method of Pulverizing Silt or Clay Soils 

mpleted 

{U stockpiled before being treated. all petroleum conll!minaied soil mu.st 
be underlain and overlain by an impermeable membrane.) 

Final Disposition of Treated Snil (How used. sp,,:ifu- l~ti.-inl 

Section 1 continued on side 2 



Section 1 continued. 
so w not be incorporated mto asp alt, post um soi i.csung LS required. 

Soils will need to be sampled for the same parameters listed in Item Il. Two 
composite soil samples are to be ta.ken every 300 cubic yards or soil 

Highest Emission or voc s Intended toOccur 

_____ holll'ly-. ----- daityt 
Highest Emission or Benzene Inteooed to Occur 

-------daily4' ------- totAI• 
• Attach Calculations 

2. Volatilization of Contaminants In Soil ( Passive Ev!tpOration) 
ypeo tous Sur ace 

Cw-bing or Berms (Existing or proposed construction) 

Thickness of Soil Undergoing Remediation (As plac.ed) 

.fechniques to Cover During Inclement Weather 

"Method oCTuming or Mixing Soil 

.Jethod of Field Sampling 

."'ropos«l Verification Method of Contaminant Content (Lah sampling) 

emediation Site 

Section 3 Continued 

olume to Be Disposed f 
Cubic Yards 

Amount 

• Attach culauons 

Attach Map Showing Location of Approued Landfill 

Extraction 

lbs/day at CFM 

lbs/day at CFM 

,t-,,~.,.....,__.~n,,:~.,,-..-.~--,.-----------~Noui: This option may need an air pollution control permit. Any ex.ceedance 
ghest s ten of an emission limit will require the installation or an activated carbon unit 

hourly4' daily* or similar treatment system to strip VOCs from the blower discharge. 

-ghest Emission of Benzene Intended to Occur 5. Other Method of Soil Remediation 

~:==:=:=::=:==:===-....;;daily♦~---========--=to:.:tAI:.•--t lease ·1,e the ethod to e sed 
• Attach Calculations 

Dis osal of Contaminated Soils at a Sanita 500 
::me 

:.e:nse o. 

I 
::;auon N q'1 w 131f-? 

Inf= N t)M Gi- c- U 
OWNER PERATOR OR CONSULT SUB. G RE UEST 

:npany arne 

hlx G'Nv1RtJNn11:/\Jv:rt. >ci 111ce-.s µ<i .. 
ame 

1-."" u.-J,e.. eve.£= i, if-ix 
!ress 



' 

State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
Carron D. &sadny 

Secretary 

Box 12436 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212 

Fax: (414! 562-1258 

October 11, 1990 

Mr. Vincent Maniscaleo 
Tews Corporation 
6200 W Center Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53210 

Dear Mr. Maniscaleo: 

RE: Tews Corp, 120th & Hampton, Milwaukee, WI 

The Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) has been notified that 
petroleum contamination was discovered October 8, 1990 at the above referenced 
location. John Feeney, the Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Project 
Manager for your area, may be reached at the above address or at 
(414) 263-8654. Based on the site specific information provided, this case 
has been assigned to the Medium Priority Rank group. The purpose of this 
letter is to inform you of your legal responsibilities to address this 
situation. 

Releases from underground storage tanks regulated under subtitle I of the 
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act require compliance with the provisions 
of 40 CFR Parts 280 and 281. The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has 
the authority to take enforcement action at any time, but will generally not 
take action against parties cooperating with the state. The WDNR proceeds in 
LUST cases under the authority of s. 144.76, Wisconsin Statutes, commonly 
referred to as Wisconsin's Hazardous Substance Spill Law. The definition of 
"hazardous substance" as found ins. 144.01(4m}, Wisconsin Statutes, includes 
petroleum products. 

Wisconsin Statute 144.76(2a) states: "A person who possesses or 
controls a hazardous substance which is discharged or who causes 
the discharge of a hazardous substance shall notify the Department 
immediately of any discharge not exempted under sub.(9)." 

Wisconsin statute 144.76(3) states: "A person who possesses or 
controls a hazardous substance which is discharged or who causes 
the discharge of a hazardous substance shall take the actions 
necessary to restore the environment to the extent practicable and 
minimize the harmful effects from the discharge to the air, lands, 
or waters of this state." 

Because you possess or control a hazardous substance which has been released 
to the environment, the Department identifies you as the party responsible for 
taking the actions necessary to restore the environment. You are required to: 

1. Immediately notify your WDNR Project Manager, or the Spills Hotline at 
(414) 562-9615 should emergency conditions involving explosive vapors 
and/or well contamination develop. 



2. conduct an investigation to determine the extent of soil and groundwater 
contamination. 

3. Remediate all of the environmental impacts caused by this situation. 

Within 15 days of receiving this letter, you should provide your WDNR Project 
Manager with the date the remedial investigation will begin. 

Investigation must be conducted according to the LUST Corrective Action Plan. 
Copies of this document may be ordered through WDNR Central Office by calling 
(608) 267-3859. Final documentation of the investigation and cleanup should 
be prepared according to the·guidance enclosed and sent to this office on 
completion of the project. Remedial actions must adequately cleanup 
contaminated soil and/or groundwater to current WDNR guidelines and/or 
standards. All product, soil, wastewater, and sludge must be disposed of in 
compliance with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. 
Because the Department is experiencing a backlog of leaking underground 
storage tank cases of emergency status and your case is not currently ranked 
as an emergency, your submittals will be reviewed as time permits. 
Investigation and cleanup should not, however, be delayed pending WDNR review. 

You are encouraged to contact the Department of Industry, Labor, and Human 
Relations (DILHR), the state agency that administers the Petroleum 
Environmental Cleanup Fund (PECFA). This fund may reimburse you for eligible 
costs associated with the remedial investigation and cleanup. DILHR should be 
contacted at (608) 267-4545 to obtain current information regarding the PECFA 
program. 

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated. Please be aware that 
your ability to use PECFA funds is dependent on your cooperation in adequately 
addressing this problem. If you have any questions, please contact your WDNR 
Project Manager. 

Sincerely, 

Sharon Graham 
Program Assistant,Environmental Repair Section 

Enclosures: Petroleum Tank Release Remedial Investigation Report 
Application to Treat or Dispose of Petroleum Contaminated Soil 

c: Larry Fox - Fox Environmental Services 
SEO Case File' 
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CONTAMINATED P'IVATE WELL 
CONTAM INATED PIJILIC WELL 
CAQJNDWATER CONTAMINATION 
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LUST CASI PRIOlltY SCREENING \.101KSHEEt 

~M FACTOAS; (0&,tNITJOMs Any cue whid'I pre11t1t1 1n actual threat to h~ h11lth, or h11 • .hfgn potffltfal of causi~t I cnr,,, 
huun 'htaltti and property; ll'ldlor .,,,, c1H whf d'I has caua..:I or hH • n,;n potffltial of caua,n9 sub1Untial iff'l)acts to en, soil 

ttrs and afr of the suet <1f wfaccn1_f!'.L c.-'\I\ I 'I 0 ~ 
~M FACTORS; HICM 9!! NEOJue ,ACTORS: (writ• in.choice of ~igh or !l'llldfUII) 

ContlillliNttd private or public well >NR140 tnf. std. Floating preduct C!l'llldlua tf no receptors within 1 mileJ 
- £~plosive or toxic v1pan fn 1tn.:tutff Known iW cont•iNtfon (private or ?,lblic well <140 tnf. scd. 

Threat of fire lff1)aetld ~rface w1t1r••w1tl1nd, trout stre111, etc. i"l),letld 
\ s1tur1tld soil cont•inatfon 

.l-( .. a.l-.,_,.,.. 
JIUM FACTORS; coe,rNITION: Any case which clo11 not appear to be an fll'fflldfate threat to hunan health or vital natural resources 
c which shows levels of contaaaination that may cause sl.ibltantial tnYironnantal il'1),lct1 if left l.ll"laddresstd.) 

Moderate soil contnfnatfon with moderate potantial for i~tfl"l9 gr~ater. 
lff1:)acttd surface water••no critical habitat threats. 

-rf ~~CTORS; C0EFJNITl0M: Any case where contanainatf on has been docunenud, but which prtstntl limf ted potential for lf'IY 
mediate threat to hunan h11lth and vital natural resources.) 

soil contamination which appears to have• limited potential for fn,:,actil"l9 9r0!.l"'ldw1ter. 
Initial rtfflltdial action has sLlbstantially reduced em,ironnental threat. 

u~""-""'..,. Ir (MO\IN FACTOR; CDEflMITJOM: Any case where SOll'le fndfcatfon of cont•fnatfon 11 pr11tnt, but due to incc::iq:,l1t1 or 
accurac• fnfonratfon the level of threat to hunan health or the em,ironrnent can not be assn1..:I at this tirnt.) 

_ J,iadequace information to assign• hi9h, !l'llldiuw, or low ranking. 

:~ALL ~ANKtNG; The screening rank for the site along with the date of ranking. Thia may be up:iattd wien lddltfOt'lal fnfONII• 
,, is receivld. Special circun1tancH for • particular case may be Uktn into 1cccunt in the CClffl'Dlftt section .. The Ofatrfct 
• coordinator NY Independently Ht the ranking of a site ba11d ~ "special cireunaunces. 11 

·:le oM & dace, indicate in priority screening box os:,posite side ____ 1ucH ____ MEDl1.N ____ 1.ow ____ UMKNOWII 

,.,.EMT: _________________________________________________ _ 

NUMERICAL LUST SCOltlNG WOIKSH!!T (Caq)lltl for t.USt cases rancid H(GH) 

G~OOMOYATER 'SOILS; (circle one) 
e..Q.LJ!U Oocunantld Petroleu:a Conu,afnation: POINTS 

8 20 Ml.ll"licipal well Soil & ;w within 12001 of a pyolfc well 
73 >6 private wells 6 Soil & gw within 1200' of one or mare private wells 

GW cont•ination, no wells within 1200' 16 4 • 6 private wells 4 
1~ 2 • l private wells 2 Soil contamination 
12 1 private well 

EXPlOSfVE OR roxrc VAPORS: (circle ont) 

?O!MTS CCNFt~MEO POTENTIAL 
20 10 !xp\ot1tve ltvela tn a rnf dlnce or bui ldf na 
16 a !.-p\aetve ll"ftla In • ,....,. or stn.:tur• 
1Z 6 Toafo lnel1 In• rnfdence or butldfnt 

Notea bpl•lve lewls deeeratnect to be >ZO'I UL II per an Hplo1ivi ty meter; toxfcf ty levels 
are buaci an OSHA peraf11ibl• exposure limits (PEL> 

HYO~OGEOtOGte SJTT{NG; (circle one) 
PO Pf TS 
12 

10 
8 
6 
4 
2 

Highly permeable 1ub•1oil• (9r1vel, well sorted sand, fracturld btdtoc:k or utilities capable of intercepting and 
directing flow) 1Q!j grOU"dweter within 25 f11t of the grOU'ld surface. 
Highly permeable sub•sofls 1Q!j 9rOU"ldwater mare than 25 fHt below grourd surface. 
Moderately permeable sub•soils (silty sands, silty gr1vel, clayey sandS) !!5 grouicn,,ater within 25 feet of ground surface 
Moderately permeable sub•1ofl1 !f:9 9rOU"ldwat1r greater than 25 fHC below grO\rld surface. 
Low permeability sub•soila (tilt, clayey silt, sand clays) !CS gr~ater within 25 ftet of ground surface. 
Low permeability sub•1oilt 1Q!j 9rOU"ldwat1r greater than 2S fNt below ;round surface. 

TYPE o, PROOUCT; (circle one> 
POINTS NOtl: Add 4 pol nta ff frM procb:t is pr111nc. (score in pattnthffH) 
a (12) G11olfne, ■fxture of 9a1olint and other produc:t1, other ll;ht petroltu1 produc:t1. 
6 (10) Diesel, fuel oil 
Z < 6) Brier oil, other heavy ofl1 or en.de fractfona 

I 




